




order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     1      

Political Science

New Series

Political History Elusive Destiny
The Political Vocation of John Napier Turner
Paul Litt

“Going my way?” asked John Turner’s campaign 
brochure in 1962. “My way is the Liberal way.” 
It was, that is, until Pierre Trudeau came to 
power. How did Turner, the golden boy of the 
1970s, become the also-ran of the 1980s? The 
answer can be found in Paul Litt's perceptive 
political biography, which reveals the inner 
workings of Liberal Party politics as charted 
through the meteoric rise and fall of John Turner. 
Drawing on extensive interviews, including 
several with Turner, this engrossing work 
highlights his time in cabinet, his relationship 
with Trudeau, and his decision to leave politics 
in 1975 only to return to lead his party to 
a catastrophic loss in the 1984 election. 

Paul Litt is a historian of twentieth-
century Canada who is cross-appointed 
to the Department of History and 
the School of Canadian Studies at 
Carleton University in Ottawa.
New Release

September 2011, 448 pages, 6 x 9"
50 b&w photos
978-0-7748-2264-0 hc $39.95
978-0-7748-2266-4 Library E-Book
Political History, Biography, Political Science 

Official multiculturalism is the subject of 
heated debate. Is it the best way to foster social 
cohesion? Can public institutions evaluate 
minority-group claims fairly? This volume 
extends the discussion by exploring state 
responses to identity claims worldwide. Case 
studies on the construction of census categories, 
the interpretation of antidiscrimination norms, 
the assessment of indigenous rights, and the 
definition of freedom of religion bring to 
light both the risks and the opportunities of 
institutional multiculturalism. Public institutions 
can enhance or inhibit identity politics – much 
depends on the agency of citizens and the ability 
of institutions to adapt to success and failure.

Avigail Eisenberg is a professor of political 
science at the University of Victoria. Will 
Kymlicka is the Canada Research Chair in 
Political Philosophy at Queen’s University. 

Contributors: Victor Armony, Lori G. Beaman, 
Bruce J. Berman, Juliet Hooker, Villia Jefremovas, 
André Laliberté, Eléonore Lépinard, Jocelyn 
Maclure, Melissa Nobles, Padmapani L. Perez
New Release

September 2011, 288 pages, 6 x 9"
5 tables
978-0-7748-2081-3 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2083-7 Library E-Book
Political Science, Sociology
Ethnicity and Democratic Governance Series

Identity Politics in the Public Realm
Bringing Institutions Back In
Edited by Avigail Eisenberg and Will Kymlicka

Ethnicity and Democratic Governance Series
Bruce Berman, General Editor

How can societies respond to the opportunities and challenges raised by ethnic, linguistic, 
religious, and cultural differences and do so in ways that promote democracy, social justice, 
peace, and stability? The volumes in this new series seek answers to this fundamental question 
through innovative academic analysis that illuminates the policy choices citizens and 
governments face when addressing ethnocultural diversity.



2      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

During the Cold War, nationalism fell from 
favour among theorists as an explanatory factor 
in history, as Marxists and liberals looked to 
class and individualism as the driving forces of 
change. The resurgence of nationalism after the 
collapse of the Soviet Union, however, called 
for a reconsideration of the paradigm. Against 
Orthodoxy uses case studies from around the 
world to critically evaluate decades of new 
scholarship. The authors argue that theories 
of nationalism have ossified into a new set of 
orthodoxies. These overlook nationalism’s 
role as a generative force, one that reflects 
complex historical, political, and cultural 
arrangements that defy simplistic explanations.

Trevor W. Harrison is a professor of 
sociology at the University of Lethbridge. 
Slobodan Drakulic was an associate 
professor of sociology at Ryerson University.
New Release

August 2011, 368 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2093-6 hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-2095-0 Library E-Book 
Political Science, Sociology, Globalization, 
Political Theory & Philosophy 

Against Orthodoxy
Studies in Nationalism
Edited by Trevor W. Harrison and Slobodan Drakulic

As national borders become more permeable, 
women are increasingly travelling from poor to 
rich countries to take up jobs as care workers. 
The struggle to maintain a healthy work-care 
balance in Western nations is creating a care 
deficit in the developing world. This volume links 
ethics to the social politics of care by examining 
the implications of the feminization of migrant 
labour and the shortcomings of social policy. 
From Canada to Sweden and from Korea to Japan, 
renowned and emerging scholars reveal that a 
truly feminist ethics of care must be grounded 
in the concrete lives of real people working 
in transnational webs of social relations.

Rianne Mahon is the CIGI Chair in 
comparative social policy at the Balsillie School 
of International Affairs and a professor at 
Wilfrid Laurier University. Fiona Robinson 
is an associate professor in the Department 
of Political Science at Carleton University. 
New Release

August 2011, 224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2105-6 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2107-0 Library E-Book
Political Science, Women’s Studies, Canadian 
Social Policy, Political Economy, Health Policy, 
Globalization, Race & Transnationalism in Politics, 
Sociology of Work & Labour, Sociology & Gender 

Feminist Ethics and Social Politics
Towards a New Global Political Economy of Care
Edited by Rianne Mahon and Fiona Robinson

Liberal theorists consider group-identity claims 
a necessary condition of equality in Canada, but 
do these claims do more harm than good? To 
answer this question, Caroline Dick compares 
the identity-driven theories of Charles Taylor, 
Will Kymlicka, and Avigail Eisenberg to the 
alternative rights framework embedded in cases 
such as Sawridge Band v. Canada, which set a 
First Nation’s right to self-determination against 
Indigenous women’s right to equality. The concept 
of identity itself is not the problem, Dick argues, 
but rather illiberal conceptions of group rights 
that obscure intragroup differences. Her proposal 
for a new politics of intragroup difference has the 
power to transform identity politics in Canada.

Caroline Dick is an assistant professor 
in the Department of Political Science at 
the University of Western Ontario. 
New Release

November 2011, 272 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2062-2 hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-2064-6 Library E-Book
Political Science, Law & Politics, Canadian 
Courts & Constitution, Political Theory & 
Philosophy, Multiculturalism & Transnationalism

The Perils of Identity
Group Rights and the Politics of Intragroup Difference
Caroline Dick



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     3      

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

Post-9/11 security measures have sparked 
fears that the West is violating the very civil 
rights it strives to protect. Debates centre on 
the United States, but how have the politics of 
security influenced the commitment to freedom 
in other liberal democracies? Addressing 
security certificates, the war in Afghanistan to 
the detainment of Abdullah Almalki, Colleen 
Bell’s wide-ranging analysis demonstrates 
that Canada’s counter-terrorism practices are 
not a departure from liberal governance but 
rather a reconfiguration of its structures with 
an emphasis on security. She traces how the 
logic and practices of security are increasingly 
coming to define our rights and freedoms.

Colleen Bell is a lecturer of international 
politics in the Department of Politics 
at Birkbeck, University of London.
Recently Released

May 2011, 216 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1825-4  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1827-8  Library E-Book
Political Science, Law & Politics, Security Studies
Law and Society Series

The Freedom of Security
Governing Canada in the Age of Counter-Terrorism
Colleen Bell 

For decades, agitation by lesbians, gays, and 
other sexual minorities for political recognition 
has provoked a heated response among religious 
activists in both Canada and the United States. 
In this remarkable comparative study, expert 
authors explore the tenacity of anti-gay sentiment, 
as well as the dramatic shifts in public attitudes 
toward queer groups across all faith communities 
in the United States and Canada. They conclude 
that, despite the ongoing conflict, religious 
adherence does not invariably entail opposition 
to the political acknowledgment of queer rights.

David Rayside is a professor of political 
science and former director of the 
Mark S. Bonham Centre for Sexual 
Diversity Studies at the University of 
Toronto. Clyde Wilcox is a professor of 
government at Georgetown University. 
Recently Released

March 2011, 480 pages, 6 x 9"
33 tables, 18 graphs and diagrams
978-0-7748-2009-7  hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-2011-0  Library E-Book
Political Science, Religious Studies, Gender 
& Sexuality Studies, Queer Studies, Gender 
& Politics, Comparative Politics

Faith, Politics, and Sexual Diversity in Canada and the United States
Edited by David Rayside and Clyde Wilcox 

Voluntary organizations have moved from the 
margins to the centre of policy discussions 
in Canada, and citizens and politicians now 
view them in a new way. Rachel Laforest shows 
how members of voluntary organizations 
have struggled for a stronger voice in policy 
making and redefined their relationship to the 
federal government through key collaborations. 
This vivid account of how a loose coalition of 
organizations was transformed into a distinct 
sector offers a new conceptual framework for 
explaining dynamic state-voluntary sector 
relations at all levels of government.

Rachel Laforest is an associate 
professor and head of the Public Policy 
and Third Sector Initiative, School of 
Policy Studies, Queen’s University.
New Release

November 2011, 144 pages, 6 x 9"
4 graphs, 6 tables
978-0-7748-2144-5 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2146-9 Library E-Book
Political Science, Canadian Public Policy & 
Administration, Canadian Social Policy, Canadian 
Urban & Regional Politics, Social Movements 

Voluntary Sector Organizations and the State
Building New Relations
Rachel Laforest



4      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

In 2004, Jean Chrétien’s Liberals banned 
corporations and unions from contributing 
financially to political parties. In 2008, opposition 
leaders were prepared to defeat the Conservative 
Party over its proposal to eliminate public 
subsidies to parties. In this book, prominent 
political scientists explore the underlying 
issues that led to the showdown. Are publicly 
funded parties compatible with democracy? 
What effects has party finance reform had on 
elections and on the balance of power between 
parties and donors and between national parties 
and local organizations? Contributors show 
that campaign finance reforms have shaped 
party organization and electoral competition, 
contributing to successive minority governments.

Lisa Young is a professor of political science 
at the University of Calgary. Harold J. 
Jansen is an associate professor of political 
science at the University of Lethbridge. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 236 pages, 6 x 9"
16 graphs, 22 tables
978-0-7748-1891-9  hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-1892-6  pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1893-3  Library E-Book
Political Science, Canadian Government, Canadian 
Public Policy & Administration, Canadian Political 
Parties & Elections, Canadian Federal Politics

Money, Politics, and Democracy
Canada’s Party Finance Reforms
Edited by Lisa Young and Harold J. Jansen 

Politics on the Canadian prairies are puzzling. 
The provinces share common roots, but they 
have nurtured three distinct political cultures 
–  Alberta is Canada’s bastion of conservatism, 
Saskatchewan its cradle of social democracy, 
and Manitoba its progressive centre. Jared J. 
Wesley explains this paradox by examining 
the rhetoric employed by dominant parties to 
renew their provinces’ political code – freedom 
for Alberta, security for Saskatchewan, and 
moderation for Manitoba. Although the 
content of their campaigns differed, leaders 
from William Aberhart to Tommy Douglas 
to Gary Doer have employed distinct codes 
to ensure their parties’ success and shape 
their provinces’ political landscapes.

Jared J. Wesley is an assistant professor 
in the Department of Political Studies 
at the University of Manitoba.
Recently Released

March 2011, 320 pages, 6 x 9"
6 text figures
978-0-7748-2074-5  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2076-9  Library E-Book
Political Science, Western Provincial 
Politics, Canadian Political Culture, 
Canadian Political Parties & Elections 

Code Politics
Campaigns and Cultures on the Canadian Prairies
Jared J. Wesley 

The Liberal Party has fallen on hard times since 
2006. Once Canada’s governing party but now 
confined to the sidelines, it struggles to renew 
itself. Drawing on interviews and personal 
observations in cross-country ridings, Royce 
Koop reveals that although the federal Liberal 
Party disassociated itself from its provincial 
cousins to rebuild itself in the mid-twentieth 
century, grassroots Liberals in the constituencies 
are building bridges between the national party 
and the provinces. This insider’s view of party 
politics challenges the idea that Canada has two 
distinct political spheres – the provincial and 
the national – and suggests that national parties 
can overcome the challenges of multi-level 
politics by deepening ties with constituencies.

Royce Koop has taught political science 
at several Canadian universities, where he 
specializes in Canadian politics, political 
parties, and the politics of multi-level states.
Recently Released

May 2011, 228 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2097-4  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2099-8  Library E-Book
Political Science, Canadian Federal Politics, 
Provincial Politics, Canadian Government, 
Canadian Political Parties & Elections 

Grassroots Liberals
Organizing for Local and National Politics
Royce Koop 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     5      

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

In 1999 and 2000, France adopted laws to ensure 
equal access to elected office for women and men. 
Parity Democracy explores the evolution and 
influence of France’s gender parity reforms, from 
their historical roots to their recent extension 
beyond the electoral sphere. Drawing on extensive 
interviews, as well as on European and French 
legal documents, Praud and Dauphin show that 
although these reforms have not dramatically 
boosted women’s representation in the National 
Assembly, they have set in motion a process 
of feminization in the electoral sphere that 
bodes well for the future of parity democracy.

Jocelyne Praud teaches in the departments 
of Political Science at Kwantlen Polytechnic 
University and Vancouver Island University. 
Sandrine Dauphin is a researcher affiliated 
with the Centre de recherches sociologiques et 
politiques de Paris, a research laboratory of the 
Centre national de la recherche scientifique.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 204 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1943-5 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1944-2 pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1945-9 Library E-Book
Political Science, European Politics,  
Women’s Studies

Parity Democracy
Women’s Political Representation in Fifth Republic France
Jocelyne Praud and Sandrine Dauphin 

Authored by a team of Canada’s leading political 
scientists, the award-winning Canadian 
Democratic Audit represents one of the most 
ambitious examinations of Canadian democracy 
in recent political scholarship. Auditing Canadian 
Democracy marks the culmination of this 
landmark project. Using the uniquely Canadian 
benchmarks of participation, responsiveness, 
and inclusiveness, the contributors synthesize 
and update their findings from the original 
volumes. A concluding synopsis considers 
the various reform proposals put forth in the 
series. A lively and accessible examination of 
existing practices and reforms, this book’s 
timely analysis should interest all citizens 
concerned with the health of our democracy.

William Cross is the Hon. Dick and Ruth Bell 
Chair for the Study of Canadian Parliamentary 
Democracy at Carleton University in Ottawa. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 272 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
10 tables and graphs
978-0-7748-1919-0 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1920-6 pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1921-3 Library E-Book
Political Science, Canadian Federal Politics, 
Canadian Government, Canadian Political Parties 
& Elections, Canadian Courts & Constitution
Canadian Democratic Audit Series

Auditing Canadian Democracy
Edited by William Cross 

Many political observers, struck by low turnout 
rates among young voters, are pessimistic 
about the future of democracy in Canada and 
other Western nations. Citizens in general 
are disengaged from politics, and young 
people in particular are said to be adrift in a 
sea of apathy. Paul Howe examines patterns 
of participation and engagement from both 
the past and present, concluding that young 
Canadians are, in fact, increasingly detached 
from the political and civic life of the country. 
As Citizens Adrift shows, putting young people 
back on the path towards engaged citizenship 
requires a holistic approach, one which 
acknowledges that democratic engagement 
extends beyond the realm of formal politics.

Paul Howe is a professor of political science at 
the University of New Brunswick, Fredericton.
New in Paperback

April 2011, 360 pages, 6 x 9"
57 graphs, 22 tables
978-0-7748-1875-9 HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-1876-6 pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-1877-3 Library E-Book
Political Science, Canadian Public Policy & 
Administration, Canadian Elections, Social 
Movements, Canadian Government

Citizens Adrift
The Democratic Disengagement of Young Canadians
Paul Howe 



6      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

law / Environment

law / Environment

Communications

International law evolved to protect human 
rights. But what are human rights? Does the 
term have the same meaning in a world being 
transformed by climate change and globalized 
trade? Are existing laws sufficient to ensure 
humanity’s survival? Westra argues that 
international law privileges individual over 
collective rights, permitting multinational 
corporations to overlook the collectivity and 
the environment in their quest for wealth. 
Unless policy makers redefine human rights 
and reformulate environmental law to protect 
the preconditions for life itself – water, food, 
clean air, and biodiversity – humankind faces 
the complete loss of the ecological commons, 
one of our most basic human rights.

Laura Westra holds doctorates in both 
philosophy and jurisprudence, and has 
taught in the fields of philosophy, ethics, 
and environmental law at several US, 
Canadian, and Italian universities.
New Release

November 2011, 320 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2117-9 hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-2119-3 Library E-Book
Law, Environmental Studies  

Human Rights
The Commons and the Collective
Laura Westra

The right to a healthy environment has been 
the subject of extensive philosophical debates 
that revolve around the question: Should rights 
to clean air, water, and soil be entrenched in 
law? David R. Boyd answers this question by 
moving beyond theoretical debate to measure 
the practical effects of enshrining the right 
in constitutions. His pioneering analysis of 
192 constitutions and the laws and court 
decisions of 100 nations in Europe, Latin 
America, Asia, and Africa reveals a positive 
correlation between constitutional protection 
and stronger environmental laws, smaller 
ecological footprints, superior environmental 
performance, and improved quality of life.

David R. Boyd is one of Canada’s leading 
environmental lawyers and a former Trudeau 
Scholar. He is the award-winning author 
of Unnatural Law: Rethinking Canadian 
Environmental Law and Policy and Dodging 
the Toxic Bullet: How to Protect Yourself from 
Everyday Environmental Health Hazards, and the 
co-author of David Suzuki’s Green Guide.
New Release

November 2011, 352 pages, 6 x 9"
3 maps, 10 charts, 22 tables
978-0-7748-2160-5 hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-2162-9 Library E-Book
Environmental Law, Environmental 
Policy, Constitutional Law 
Law and Society Series

The Environmental Rights Revolution
A Global Study of Constitutions, Human Rights, and the Environment
David R. Boyd

While Canada is known for its official 
commitment to diversity, a close look at the 
country’s media reveals that they rarely engage 
with it in ways that reflect its presence in 
Canadian society. The Media Gaze exposes the 
mainstream media’s attempts to appear objective, 
even as they may ignore or misrepresent those 
who do not share their white, male, middle-class, 
heterosexual perspective. Drawing on compelling 
case studies, this book explores the societal 
implications of the industry’s hidden bias and 
suggests strategies for countering its dominance. 
Of interest to policy-makers, journalists, 
sociologists, and students of media studies. 

Augie Fleras is a professor of sociology 
at the University of Waterloo.
New Release

September 2011, 288 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2136-0 hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-2138-4 Library E-Book
Communications & Cultural Studies, 
Media Studies, Sociology 

The Media Gaze
Representations of Diversities in Canada
Augie Fleras



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     7      

law / Aboriginal Studies

law / Aboriginal Studies

law / Health

Is Canada postcolonial? In 1982, it formally 
recognized Aboriginal and treaty rights. Yet, 
nearly thirty years later, Indigenous people 
continue to claim that they are being colonized. 
Woo reveals that although international law 
rejected the legitimacy of domination during the 
twentieth century, the judgments of Canada’s 
Supreme Court continue to be haunted by 
beliefs and practices of the colonial age. By 
casting new light on ongoing tensions between 
Canada and Indigenous peoples, this book 
suggests ways to bridge the cultural divide and 
arrive at a truly postcolonial justice system.

Grace Li Xiu Woo is a retired member of the Law 
Society of British Columbia and a postdoctoral 
fellow at the Université de Montréal. She has 
taught in the Program of Legal Studies for Native 
People at the University of Saskatchewan.
New Release

September 2011, 281 pages, 6 x 9"
8 b&w photos, 6 tables
978-0-7748-1887-2 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1889-6 Library E-Book
Law, Aboriginal Studies
Law and Society Series

Ghost Dancing with Colonialism
Decolonization and Indigenous Rights at the Supreme Court of Canada
Grace Li Xiu Woo

In February 2006, First Nations protesters 
blocked workers from entering a housing 
development in southern Ontario. The protest 
highlighted the issue of land rights and sparked a 
series of ongoing events known as the “Caledonia 
Crisis.” This powerful account of the dispute 
links the actions of police, officials, and locals to 
non-Aboriginal discourses about law, landscape, 
and identity. DeVries encourages non-Aboriginal 
Canadians to reconsider their assumptions, to 
view “facts” such as the rule of law as culturally 
specific notions that prevent truly equitable 
dialogue. She seeks out possible solutions in 
alternative conceptualizations of sovereignty over 
land and law embedded in the Constitution.

Laura DeVries is currently studying law 
at the University of British Columbia.
New Release

November 2011, 224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2184-1 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2186-5 Library E-Book
Law, Aboriginal Studies, Canadian Politics 
& Policy, Law & Society, Canadian 
Aboriginal Political Science 
Law and Society Series

Conflict in Caledonia
Aboriginal Land Rights and the Rule of Law
Laura DeVries

In relational theory, the self is seen as 
fundamentally constituted in terms of its relations 
to others: it not only lives in relationship with 
and to others, but also owes its very existence 
to such relationships. Being Relational explores 
core moral and metaphysical concepts through 
a relational-theory lens, and analyzes how such 
considerations might apply to more practical 
areas of concern in health law and policy. This 
groundbreaking collection will appeal to a 
broad range of thinkers, especially those who 
seek to understand the complex ways in which 
power is created and sustained relationally.

Jocelyn Downie is a professor of law and 
medicine and a Canada Research Chair in 
Health Law and Policy at Dalhousie University. 
She is a member of the Canadian Academy 
of Health Sciences and the Royal Society of 
Canada. Jennifer J. Llewellyn is an associate 
professor of law at Dalhousie University, and 
director of the Nova Scotia Restorative Justice 
Community University Research Alliance.
New Release

October 2011, 332 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2188-9 hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-2190-2 Library E-Book
Law, Health Studies 
Law and Society Series

Being Relational
Reflections on Relational Theory and Health Law
Edited by Jocelyn Downie and Jennifer J. Llewellyn



8      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

law / Aboriginal Studies

law / Aboriginal Studies

law / Aboriginal Studies

Political communities are defined, and often 
contested, through stories. Scholars have 
long recognized that two foundational sets of 
stories – narratives of contact and narratives 
of arrival – helped to define settler societies. 
Storied Communities disrupts the assumption 
that indigenous and immigrant identities fall 
into two separate streams of analysis. The authors 
juxtapose narratives of contact and narratives 
of arrival as they explore key themes such as 
narrative form, the nature of storytelling in 
the political realm, and the institutional and 
theoretical implications of foundation narratives. 
By doing so, they open up new ways to imagine, 
sustain, and transform political communities.

Hester Lessard is a professor of law at the 
University of Victoria. Rebecca Johnson is 
a professor of law at the University of Victoria. 
Jeremy Webber holds the Canada Research 
Chair in Law and Society at the University 
of Victoria and is also a Trudeau Fellow. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 384 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1879-7 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1880-3 pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-1881-0 Library E-Book
Law, Political Science, Aboriginal Politics & 
Policy, Race & Transnationalism in Politics, 
Historiography, Constitutional Law, Law & Politics

Storied Communities
Narratives of Contact and Arrival in Constituting Political Community
Edited by Hester Lessard, Rebecca Johnson, and Jeremy Webber 

Consent has long been used to establish the 
legitimacy of society. But when one asks – who 
consented? how? to what type of community? – 
consent becomes very elusive, more myth than 
reality. In Between Consenting Peoples, leading 
scholars in legal and political theory examine the 
different ways in which consent has been used to 
justify political communities and the authority 
of law, especially in indigenous-nonindigenous 
relations. They explore the kind of consent – the 
kind of attachment – that might ground political 
community and establish a fair relationship 
between indigenous and nonindigenous peoples.

Jeremy Webber holds the Canada Research 
Chair in Law and Society at the University of 
Victoria and is a Trudeau Fellow. Colin M. 
Macleod is an associate professor of law and 
philosophy at the University of Victoria. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 280 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1883-4 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1884-1 pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-1885-8 Library E-Book
Law, Political Theory, Aboriginal Politics 
& Policy, Constitutional Law, Law & 
Politics, Philosophy, Political Science

Between Consenting Peoples
Political Community and the Meaning of Consent
Edited by Jeremy Webber and Colin M. Macleod 

This important book breaks new ground by 
asking how oral histories might be incorporated 
into existing text-based, “black letter law” court 
systems. Along with a compelling analysis of 
Aboriginal, legal, and anthropological concepts of 
fact and evidence, Oral History on Trial traces the 
long trajectory of oral history from community 
to court, and offers a sophisticated critique of the 
Crown’s use of Aboriginal materials in key cases. 
A bold intervention in legal and anthropological 
scholarship, Oral History on Trial presents 
a powerful argument for a reconsideration 
of the Crown’s approach to oral history.

Bruce Granville Miller is a professor of 
anthropology at the University of British 
Columbia.
Recently Released

May 2011, 212 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2070-7  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2072-1  Library E-Book
Law, Aboriginal Studies, Aboriginal History, 
Anthropology, Canadian Legal History, 
Law & Society

Oral History on Trial
Recognizing Aboriginal Narratives in the Courts
Bruce Granville Miller 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     9      

law / Sexuality

law / Sexuality

law / History

In recent years, gays and lesbians, along with 
their families, have become more visible in 
Canadian society. In Transforming Law’s 
Family, Fiona Kelly explores the complex issues 
encountered by planned lesbian families as they 
work to define their parental rights, roles, and 
family structures within the tenets of family 
law. While Canada’s courts have made progress 
in recognizing lesbian parenthood, some issues 
that are largely unique to planned lesbian 
families – such as the legal status of known 
sperm donors and non-biological mothers – 
remain undefined. Drawing on interviews with 
lesbian mothers, Fiona Kelly illuminates the 
changing definitions of family and suggests a 
model for law reform that would enable the legal 
recognition of alternative forms of parentage.

Fiona Kelly is an assistant professor in  
the Faculty of Law at the University of  
British Columbia.
Recently Released

May 2011, 232 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1963-3  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1965-7  Library E-Book
Law & Society, Gender & Sexuality Studies, 
Queer Studies, Socio-legal Studies, 
Parenting, Sociology of Gender & Family
Law and Society Series

Transforming Law’s Family
The Legal Recognition of Planned Lesbian Motherhood
Fiona Kelly 

When legal scholars or judges approach the 
subject of sexuality, they are often constrained by 
existing theoretical frameworks. Queer theorists 
typically focus on sexual liberty but tend not to 
consider issues such as sexual violence; feminist 
theories focus on violence but often ignore the 
joy of sexuality. Craig examines the Supreme 
Court of Canada’s approach to sexuality to 
assess the possibility of devising a legal theory 
of sexuality that can embrace both the good and 
the bad, ensuring equality without assimilation, 
diversity without exclusion, and liberty without 
suffering. Blending feminist theory with 
queer theory, she advances an iconoclastic 
approach to law and sexuality that has the 
power to transform both theory and practice.

Elaine Craig is an assistant professor at 
Schulich School of Law, Dalhousie University.
New Release

November 2011, 208 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2180-3 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2182-7 Library E-Book
Law, Sexuality Studies 
Law and Society Series

Troubling Sex
Toward a Legal Theory of Sexual Integrity
Elaine Craig

Westward Bound debunks the myth of Canada’s 
peaceful West and its masculine conceptions 
of law and violence by focusing on criminal 
cases involving women between 1886 and 
1940. Rather than a desire to protect, official 
responses to the most intimate or violent acts 
betrayed an impulse to shore up the liberal 
order by maintaining boundaries between men 
and women, Native people and newcomers, 
and capital and labour. Victims and accused 
could only hope to harness entrenched ideas 
about masculinity, femininity, race, and class 
in their favour. This fascinating exploration 
of hegemony and resistance in key contact 
zones draws prairie Canada into larger debates 
about law, colonialism, and nation building.

Lesley Erickson is a historian and editor 
who specializes in the history of gender, law, 
and nation building in western Canada.
New Release

August 2011, 352 pages, 6 x 9"
13 b&w photos and illustrations, 3 maps, 12 tables
978-0-7748-1858-2 hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-1860-5 Library E-Book
Law, Canadian History, Gender Studies  
Law and Society Series
Published by UBC Press for the Osgoode Society 
for Canadian Legal History

Westward Bound
Sex, Violence, the Law, and the Making of a Settler Society
Lesley Erickson



10      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

law

law

law / Sexuality

Since 9/11 and the onset of the “war on terror,” 
the principal challenge confronting liberal 
democracies has been to balance freedom with 
security and individual with collective rights. 
This book sheds new light on the evolution of 
human rights norms in liberal democracies by 
charting the activism of four Canadian NGOs 
on issues of refugee rights, hate speech, and the 
death penalty, including their use of difficult, 
often controversial legal cases as platforms to 
assert human rights principles and shape judicial 
policy-making. The struggles of these NGOs 
reveal not only the fragility but also the resilience 
of ideas about rights in liberal democracies.

Andrew S. Thompson is an adjunct 
assistant professor of political science 
at the University of Waterloo.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1861-2  HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1862-9  pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1863-6  Library E-Book
Law & Society, History of Civil Liberties &  
Human Rights, Canadian Social Policy
Law and Society Series

In Defence of Principles
NGOs and Human Rights in Canada
Andrew S. Thompson 

The contents of the Yearbook reflect the diversity 
of Canadian and international thought, opinion, 
and practice on current problems of international 
law. Included this year are cutting-edge analyses 
on such varied topics as the plea of superior 
orders in international criminal law; interaction 
of the economic and environmental dimensions 
of the principle of sustainable development; 
and legal dimensions of Canada’s dispute with 
the European Union over international trade 
in seal products. Each volume includes a notes 
and comments section, a digest of international 
economic law, a section on current Canadian 
practice in international law, an overview of 
important Canadian cases and book reviews.

John H. Currie, Faculty of Law, 
University of Ottawa, is editor-in-chief, 
and René Provost, Faculty of Law, 
McGill University, is associate editor.
New Release

January 2012, 640 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2303-6 hc $175.00 
978-0-7748-2304-3 Library E-Book
International Law, Reference
Canadian Yearbook of International Law

Canadian Yearbook of International Law, Vol. 48, 2010
Edited by John H. Currie and René Provost 

In 2004, the first same-sex couple married in 
Quebec. How did homosexuality – an act that 
had for centuries been defined as criminal and 
abominable – come to be sanctioned by law? 
In Judging Homosexuals, Patrice Corriveau 
finds answers in a comparative analysis of gay 
persecution in France and Quebec. By tracing 
over time how various groups – family and 
clergy, doctors and jurists – tried to manage 
people who were defined in turn as sinners, 
as criminals, as inverts, and as citizens 
deserving of protection, this book shows 
how the law helped construct the crime.

Patrice Corriveau is associate professor 
in the Department of Criminology at the 
University of Ottawa. Käthe Roth has been a 
literary translator, working mainly in historical 
non-fiction, for more than twenty years. 
Recently Released

March 2011, 244 pages, 6 x 9"
7 tables, 1 map
978-0-7748-1720-2  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1722-6  Library E-Book
Law, Queer Studies, Criminology, Socio-
legal Studies, Social Movements
Sexuality Studies Series

Judging Homosexuals
A History of Gay Persecution in Quebec and France
Patrice Corriveau; Translated by Käthe Roth, Foreword by Barry Adam 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     11      

Political Science

Political Science

Political ScienceAboriginal Studies

Globalization

law

Tsawalk, or “one,” expresses the Nuu-chah-nulth  
view that all living things – human, plant, and 
animal – form part of an integrated whole 
brought into harmony through constant 
negotiation and mutual respect. In this book, 
Umeek argues that contemporary environ-
mental and political crises and the ongoing 
plight of indigenous peoples reflect a world 
out of balance, a world in which Western 
approaches for sustainable living are not work-
ing. Nuu-chah-nulth principles of recognition, 
consent, and continuity, by contrast, hold the 
promise of bringing greater harmony, where 
all life forms are treated with respect and 
accorded formal constitutional recognition. 

Umeek / E. Richard Atleo, a hereditary 
Nuu-cha-nulth chief, is a research liaison at the 
University of Manitoba and an associate adjunct 
professor at the University of Victoria. He is the 
author of Tsawalk: A Nuu-chah-nulth Worldview.
New Release

October 2011, 224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2126-1  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2128-5  Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Aboriginal Politics &  
Policy, Environmental Philosophy, 
Environmental Politics, Constitutional Law

Principles of Tsawalk
An Indigenous Approach to Global Crisis
E. Richard Atleo / Umeek

In a world of flux, as old territorial borders 
dissolve and new nations come together, who 
controls ideas, information, and creativity? Who 
patrols the new frontiers? This volume opens 
a window to the dark side of globalization and 
the struggles for autonomy it has generated – 
from forest disputes to indigenous land claims 
to conflicts between farmers and the patent 
owners of genetically modified seeds. The work 
of Palestinian poets, whose attachment to the 
land is explored in a powerful Coda, shows 
that a politics of place brings to the fore intense 
feelings of attachment, something common to 
all struggles over territory and autonomy.

William D. Coleman is CIGI Chair in 
Globalization and Public Policy at the 
Balsillie School of International Affairs and 
professor in the Department of Political 
Science at the University of Waterloo. 
Recently Released

April 2011, 288 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2017-2  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2019-6  Library E-Book
Globalization, Anthropology, International Law 
Globalization and Autonomy Series

Property, Territory, Globalization
Struggles over Autonomy
Edited by William D. Coleman 

The trade principles of Western liberal 
democracies are at the core of international trade 
law regimes and standards. Are non-Western 
societies adopting international standards, or are 
they adapting them to local norms and cultural 
values? This volume employs the paradigm of 
selective adaptation to explain the reception 
of international trade law in the Pacific Rim. 
Drawing on examples from China, Japan, 
Thailand, and North America, the contributors 
show that formal acceptance of international 
trade standards does not necessarily translate into 
uniform enforcement and acceptance at the local 
level. They offer compelling evidence that non-
uniform compliance will be a legitimate outcome 
of the globalization of international trade law.

Pitman B. Potter is the Hong Kong Bank 
Chair in Asian Research at the Institute of 
Asian Research and a professor of law at the 
University of British Columbia. Ljiljana 
Biukovic is an associate professor of law 
at the University of British Columbia. 
Recently Released

March 2011, 320 pages, 6 x 9"
5 graphs, 4 tables
978-0-7748-1903-9  HC $90.00 
978-0-7748-1905-3  Library E-Book
International Law, Globalization, Trade, 
International Political Science, Asian Studies
Asia Pacific Legal Culture and Globalization Series

Globalization and Local Adaptation in International Trade Law
Edited by Pitman B. Potter and Ljiljana Biukovic 



12      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Political Science

Aboriginal Studies

Aboriginal Studies

Aboriginal Studies

First-hand accounts of indigenous peoples’ 
encounters with colonialism are rare. A 
daily diary that extends over fifty years is 
unparalleled. Based on a transcription of 
Arthur Wellington Clah’s diaries, this book 
offers a riveting account of a Tsimshian man 
who moved in both colonial and Aboriginal 
worlds. From his birth in 1831 to his death in 
1916, Clah witnessed profound change: the 
arrival of traders, missionaries, and miners, 
and the establishment of industrial fisheries, 
wage labour, and reserves. His many voyages 
– physical, cultural, and spiritual – provide an 
unprecedented Aboriginal perspective on colonial 
relationships on the Pacific Northwest Coast.

Peggy Brock is emeritus professor at Edith 
Cowan University in Perth, and distinguished 
visiting professor at the University of Adelaide. 
Recently Released

April 2011, 320 pages, 6 x 9"
17 photographs, 4 maps
978-0-7748-2005-9  hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-2007-3  Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Canadian Social History,  
BC History, Biography, Memoirs & Letters

The Many Voyages of Arthur Wellington Clah
A Tsimshian Man on the Pacific Northwest Coast
Peggy Brock 

In this innovative exploration, told-to 
narratives, or collaboratively produced texts 
by Aboriginal storytellers and (usually) non-
Aboriginal writers, are not romanticized as 
unmediated translations of oral documents, nor 
are they dismissed as corruptions of original 
works. Rather, the approach emphasizes the 
interpenetration of authorship and collaboration. 
Focused on the 1990s, when debates over voice 
and representation were particularly explosive, 
this captivating study examines a range of 
told-to narratives – in conjunction with key 
political events that have shaped the struggle 
for Aboriginal rights – to reveal how these 
narratives impact larger debates about Indigenous 
voice and literary and political sovereignty.

Sophie McCall teaches in the English 
Department at Simon Fraser University.
Recently Released

May 2011, 228 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1979-4  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1981-7  Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Social & Cultural 
Anthropology, Canadian Literature

First Person Plural
Aboriginal Storytelling and the Ethics of Collaborative Authorship
Sophie McCall 

Place names convey a people’s relationship to the 
land, their sense of place. For indigenous peoples, 
place names can also help to revive endangered 
languages. This book takes readers on a voyage 
into the history, language, and culture of the 
Nooksack people of Washington State and BC 
as it documents more than 150 places named by 
elders and in key historical texts. Descriptions 
of Nooksack history and naming patterns – with 
maps, photographs, and linguistic analyses of the 
place names – give life to a nearly extinct language 
and illuminate the intertwined relationships 
of place, culture, language, and identity. 

Allan Richardson is a consulting anthro-
pologist, retired from teaching at Whatcom 
Community College in Bellingham, Washington. 
Brent Galloway is professor emeritus at 
the First Nations University of Canada in 
Regina. Foremost experts in their fields, 
they have thirty years of experience locating, 
visiting, and documenting Nooksack places. 
New Release

August 2011, 240 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2045-5  hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-2047-9  Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Anthropology, 
Linguistics, Ethnography

Nooksack Place Names
Geography, Culture, and Language
Allan Richardson and Brent Galloway



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     13      

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

Aboriginal Studies

Aboriginal Studies

Aboriginal Studies

Can the specific concerns of Indigenous 
women be addressed by mainstream feminism? 
Indigenous Women and Feminism proposes that 
a dynamic new line of inquiry – Indigenous 
feminism – is necessary to truly engage with the 
crucial issues of cultural identity, nationalism, 
and decolonization particular to Indigenous 
contexts. Through the lenses of politics, activism, 
and culture, this wide-ranging collection crosses 
disciplinary, national, academic, and activist 
boundaries to explore deeply the unique political 
and social positions of Indigenous women. A 
vital and sophisticated discussion, these timely 
essays will change the way we think about 
modern feminism and Indigenous women.

C. Suzack is an assistant professor of English 
and Aboriginal studies at the University of 
Toronto. S.M. Huhndorf is a professor of ethnic 
studies and women’s and gender studies at the 
University of Oregon. J. Perreault is a professor 
in and associate head of the Graduate Program 
Department of English at the University of 
Calgary. J. Barman is a professor emeritus 
at the University of British Columbia. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 344 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1807-0 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1808-7 pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-1809-4 Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Aboriginal Politics, Aboriginal 
History, Women’s Studies, Cultural Studies 
Women and Indigenous Studies Series

Indigenous Women and Feminism
Politics, Activism, Culture
Edited by Cheryl Suzack, Shari M. Huhndorf, Jeanne Perreault, and Jean Barman 

The story of the expansion of civilization into 
the wilderness continues to shape perceptions of 
how Aboriginal people became part of nations 
such as Canada. Patricia McCormack subverts 
this narrative of modernity by examining nation 
building from the perspective of a northern 
community and its residents. Fort Chipewyan, 
she argues, was never an isolated Aboriginal 
community but a plural society at the crossroads 
of global, national, and local forces. By tracing 
the events that led its Aboriginal residents to 
sign Treaty No. 8 and their struggle to maintain 
autonomy thereafter, this groundbreaking 
study shows that Aboriginal peoples and 
others can and have become modern without 
relinquishing cherished beliefs and practices.

Patricia A. McCormack is an associate 
professor in the Faculty of Native 
Studies at the University of Alberta.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 408 pages, 6 x 9"
47 b&w photos, 8 maps, 7 tables, 2 family trees
978-0-7748-1668-7 HC $90.00 
978-0-7748-1669-4 pb $39.95 
978-0-7748-1670-0 Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Canadian History, 
Alberta History, Historiography

Fort Chipewyan and the Shaping of Canadian History, 1788–1920s
“We like to be free in this country”
Patricia A. McCormack 

In 2008, Canada established a Truth and 
Reconciliation Commission to mend the deep 
rifts between Aboriginal peoples and the 
settler society that created Canada’s notorious 
residential school system. Unsettling the 
Settler Within argues that non-Aboriginal 
Canadians must undergo their own process of 
decolonization in order to truly participate in 
the transformative possibilities of reconciliation. 
Settlers must relinquish the persistent myth of 
themselves as peacemakers and acknowledge 
the destructive legacy of a society that has 
stubbornly ignored and devalued Indigenous 
experience. A compassionate call to action, 
this powerful book offers a new and hopeful 
path toward healing the wounds of the past.

Paulette Regan is the director of 
research for the Truth and Reconciliation 
Commission of Canada. She holds a 
PhD from the Indigenous Governance 
Program at the University of Victoria.
New in Paperback

January 2011, 316 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1777-6 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1778-3 pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-1779-0 Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Canadian History,  
Law & Society

Unsettling the Settler Within
Indian Residential Schools, Truth Telling, and Reconciliation in Canada
Paulette Regan, Foreword by Taiaiake Alfred 



14      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Political Science

Aboriginal Studies

Aboriginal Studies

Health

Health research in Canada has mostly focused 
on urban areas, often overlooking the unique 
issues faced by Canadians living in rural 
and remote areas. This volume provides the 
first comprehensive overview of the state of 
rural health and health care in Canada. The 
contributors bring insights and methodologies 
from multiple disciplines and community-based 
research projects to a full spectrum of topics: 
health literacy, rural health-care delivery and 
training, Aboriginal health, web-based services 
and their application, rural palliative care, and 
rural health research and policy. Together, 
these multifaceted explorations of the dynamic 
relationship between health and place offer a 
valuable resource for understanding the special, 
ever-changing needs of rural communities.

Judith C. Kulig is a registered nurse and 
professor within the Faculty of Health Sciences 
at the University of Lethbridge. Allison 
M. Williams is a health geographer and a 
faculty member in the School of Geography 
& Earth Sciences at McMaster University.
New Release

November 2011, 456 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2172-8 hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-2174-2 Library E-Book
Health Policy, Public Health, Geography, Sociology, 
Research Methodology

Health in Rural Canada
Edited by Judith C. Kulig and Allison M. Williams

Hunters, medicine men, and missionaries 
continue to dominate images and narratives 
of the West, even though historians have 
recognized women’s role as colonizer and 
colonized since the 1980s. Kristin Burnett 
helps to correct this imbalance by presenting 
colonial medicine as a gendered phenomenon. 
Although the imperial eye focused on medicine 
men, Aboriginal women in the Treaty 7 region 
served as healers and caregivers – to their 
own people and to settler society – until the 
advent of settler-run hospitals and nursing 
stations. By revealing Aboriginal and settler 
women’s contributions to health care, Taking 
Medicine challenges traditional understandings 
of colonial medicine in the contact zone.

Kristin Burnett is a member of the 
Department of History at Lakehead University.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 248 pages, 6 x 9"
15 b&w photographs, 1 map
978-0-7748-1828-5 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1829-2 pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1830-8 Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Women’s Studies, Aboriginal 
Health, Aboriginal History, Alberta History
Women and Indigenous Studies Series

Taking Medicine
Women’s Healing Work and Colonial Contact in Southern Alberta, 1880–1930
Kristin Burnett 

Being Again of One Mind combines a critical 
reading of feminist literature on nationalism 
with the narratives of Oneida women of various 
generations to reveal that some Indigenous 
women view nationalism – in the form of 
decolonization – as a way to restore traditional 
gender balance and well-being to their own 
lives and communities. These insights challenge 
mainstream feminist ideas about the masculine 
bias of Western theories of nation and about the 
dangers of nationalist movements that idealize 
women’s so-called traditional role, questioning 
whether they apply to Indigenous women.

Lina Sunseri, whose Longhouse name is 
Yeliwi:saks (“Gathering Stories/Knowledge”), 
is from the Oneida Nation of the Thames, 
Turtle Clan. She is an assistant professor of 
sociology at Brescia University College, an 
affiliate of the University of Western Ontario. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 216 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1935-0 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1936-7 pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1937-4 Library E-Book
Aboriginal Studies, Women’s Studies, Aboriginal 
History, Sociology, Political Science
Women and Indigenous Studies Series

Being Again of One Mind
Oneida Women and the Struggle for Decolonization
Lina Sunseri 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     15      

Research / History Education

Research Methodology

health

The place of history education in schools has 
sparked heated debate in Canada. Is history dead? 
Who killed it? Should history be put in the service 
of nation? Can any history be truly inclusive? 
This volume advances the debate by shifting the 
focus from what should be included in history 
education to how we should think about and teach 
the past. In this book, historians and educators 
discuss the state of history-education research 
and its implications for classrooms, museums, 
virtual environments, and public institutional 
settings. They develop a comprehensive research 
agenda both to help students learn about the 
past and to understand how we construct 
history from its infinite possibilities.

Penney Clark is an associate professor in 
the Department of Curriculum and Pedagogy 
at the University of British Columbia and 
director of the History Education Network/
Histoire et éducation en réseau.
Recently Released

June 2011, 400 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2058-5 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2060-8  Library E-Book
History, Education, Educational Policy & 
Theory, Education History, Historiography

New Possibilities for the Past
Shaping History Education in Canada
Edited by Penney Clark 

Feminist community research is a collaborative 
methodology that holds the promise of building 
a more just society. But in the absence of critical 
analysis and responsible use of power, the 
approach can lead to naive or harmful practices. 
This interdisciplinary volume acknowledges the 
challenges that researchers can encounter, and 
discusses strategies that have been employed to 
overcome them. By sharing collective wisdom 
gained from research among diverse groups 
– from immigrant and Aboriginal women in 
Vancouver to poverty-reduction practitioners 
in Vietnam – this book will help researchers 
and government agencies build better bridges 
between research institutions and communities. 

Gillian Creese is a professor of sociology 
and the director of the Centre for Women’s 
and Gender Studies at the University of 
British Columbia. Wendy Frisby is a 
professor in the School of Human Kinetics 
and past chair of women’s and gender studies 
at the University of British Columbia.
New Release

November 2011, 232 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2085-1 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2087-5 Library E-Book
Research Methodology, Sociology, Health, 
Anthropology, Women's Studies 

Feminist Community Research
Case Studies and Methodologies
Edited by Gillian Creese and Wendy Frisby

There is a growing recognition that existing 
theories on, and approaches to, health inequities 
are limited in their ability to capture how they are 
produced through changing, co-constituted, and 
intersecting effects of multiple forms of oppres-
sion. Intersectionality considers the interactions 
and combined impacts of social locations and 
structural processes on the creation and perpetu-
ation of inequities. This volume brings together 
activists, scholars, and community-based 
researchers to apply interpretations of intersec-
tionality to health and organizational governance 
cases. By addressing specific health issues, it dem-
onstrates that inequities cannot be understood 
without the interrogation of power and diverse 
social locations and structures that shape lives 
and experiences of health.

Olena Hankivsky is an associate professor 
of public policy at Simon Fraser University 
and co-director of the Institute for Critical 
Studies in Gender and Health.
Recently Released

May 2011, 412 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1975-6 hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-1977-0 Library E-Book
Health Policy, Canadian Public 
Policy & Administration

Health Inequities in Canada
Intersectional Frameworks and Practices
Edited by Olena Hankivsky 



16      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Environmental Studies

Environmental Studies

Environmental StudiesSociology

Sociology

Family Studies

Magazine articles, talk shows, and commercials 
advise us that our happiness and well-being 
rest on striking a balance between work and 
family. It goes unsaid, however, that the advice 
is based on an outmoded and unrealistic ideal. 
This provocative volume challenges the notion 
– often offered in support of neo-liberal agendas 
– that paid work (employment) and unpaid 
work (caregiving and housework) are separate 
and competing spheres, rather than overlapping 
aspects of a single existence. Alternative 
approaches to integrating work and family 
must be taken into account if we hope to build 
truly equitable family and child-care policies.

Catherine Krull is an associate professor in 
the Department of Sociology and the Cultural 
Studies program at Queen’s University, 
cross-appointed to Women’s Studies, and 
is an associate dean in the Faculty of Arts 
and Sciences. Justyna Sempruch is a 
researcher at the Center for Gender Studies 
at the University of Basel, Switzerland. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 280 pages, 6 x 9"
6 tables
978-0-7748-1967-1  hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-1968-8  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-1969-5  Library E-Book
Sociology of Gender & Family, Canadian 
Public Policy & Administration

A Life in Balance?
Reopening the Family-Work Debate
Edited by Catherine Krull and Justyna Sempruch 

Concerns about declining fertility rates are 
matched only by fears that childhood is being 
destroyed by modern parenting practices. This 
multidisciplinary volume offers a more balanced, 
less alarmist perspective on the meanings and 
implications of these developments. Contrary 
to predictions about the end of children and 
the end of childhood, these investigations of 
developments in Canada and the United States, 
and to a lesser extent elsewhere in the world, 
show that fertility rates and ideas about children 
and childhood are not uniform but rather vary 
around the globe depending on diverse variables 
such as time, culture, class, income, and age.

Nathanael T. Lauster is an assistant professor 
of sociology at the University of British Columbia. 
Graham Allan is professor emeritus of 
sociology at Keele University, United Kingdom.
New Release

December 2011, 208 pages, 6 x 9"
17 illustrations (14 graphs and 3 tables)
978-0-7748-2192-6 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2194-0 Library E-Book 
Sociology, Sociology of Gender 
& Family, Social Work

The End of Children?
Fertility and Childhood in Flux
Edited by Nathanael  T. Lauster and Graham Allan

The field of child and youth care has been slow 
to adopt critical and postmodern perspectives. 
To address this oversight, this book showcases 
cutting-edge approaches to policy, pedagogy, 
and practice from diverse perspectives and 
professional settings. The authors challenge 
deep-seated assumptions about child and youth 
care by reinterpreting core concepts such as 
ethics and outcomes and by raising questions 
about underlying goals and premises. Can 
the ends of practice be separated from the 
means? For whose benefit are interventions 
designed? By recognizing a range of social and 
political influences on children and youth, 
this volume bears witness to new and exciting 
developments in child and youth care.

Alan Pence is UNESCO Chair for Early 
Childhood Education, Care and Development and 
a professor in the School of Child and Youth Care 
at the University of Victoria. Jennifer White 
is an assistant professor in the School of Child 
and Youth Care at the University of Victoria. 
New Release

October 2011, 186 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2130-8 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2132-2 Library E-Book
Family Studies, Early Childhood Education

Child and Youth Care
Critical Perspectives on Pedagogy, Practice, and Policy
Edited by Alan Pence and Jennifer White



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     17      

Environment / Politics

Criminology

Sociology

In Blue-Green Province, Mark Winfield takes 
a long overdue look at the crucial relationship 
between Ontario’s environmental policy and 
its politics and economy. Covering the period 
from the Progressive Conservative “dynasty” 
that dominated Ontario politics from the mid-
1940s to the mid-1980s, through the subsequent 
Peterson, Rae, Harris, Eves, and McGuinty 
governments, Winfield offers a trenchant 
analysis of the effects of these administrations’ 
dramatically different ideologies on Ontario’s 
environment and politics. Timely and original, 
Blue-Green Province is the first comprehensive 
study of environmental policy in Ontario. It 
will be welcomed by anyone with an interest in 
Ontario’s environmental and economic future.

Mark S. Winfield is an assistant professor in 
the Faculty of Environmental Studies at York 
University. He was policy and program director 
with the Pembina Institute from 2001 to 2007, and 
director of research at the Canadian Institute for 
Environmental Law and Policy from 1992 to 2001. 
New Release

October 2011, 280 pages, 6 x 9"
14 illustrations
978-0-7748-2236-7 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2238-1 Library E-Book
Environmental Politics, Political Economy, 
Environmental Policy, Political Science 

Blue-Green Province
The Environment and the Political Economy of Ontario
Mark S. Winfield

This book presents the work of a new generation 
of critical criminologists who explore the 
geographical, institutional, and political contexts 
of the discipline in Canada. Breaking away from 
mainstream criminology and law-and-order 
discourses, the authors offer a spectrum of 
theoretical approaches to criminal justice – from 
governmentality to feminist criminology, from 
critical realism to anarchism – and they propose 
novel approaches to topics ranging from genocide 
to white-collar crime. By posing crucial questions 
and attempting to define what criminology should 
be, this book will shape debates about crime, 
policing, and punishment for years to come.

Aaron Doyle is an associate professor in the  
Department of Sociology and Anthropology 
at Carleton University. Dawn Moore is 
an associate professor in the Department 
of Law at Carleton University. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 336 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1834-6 HC $90.00 
978-0-7748-1835-3 pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-1836-0 Library E-Book
Criminology, Law & Society, Socio-legal 
Studies, Canadian Social Policy, Sociology
Law and Society Series

Critical Criminology in Canada
New Voices, New Directions
Edited by Aaron Doyle and Dawn Moore 

In the new knowledge-based economy, 
information technology (IT) is a major field 
of employment. However, the fast pace of 
technological innovation, globalization, and 
the volatile stock market have made IT an 
increasingly risky business – for some employees 
more than for others. This volume examines 
how women and older workers in small IT 
companies are disproportionately vulnerable 
to economic uncertainty within their industry. 
Drawing on original survey and interview data, 
the authors explore how gender and age affect 
work and workplace culture to produce a fresh 
contribution to the literature on inequality.

Julie Ann McMullin is a professor 
in the Department of Sociology at the 
University of Western Ontario. 
new in paperback

January 2011, 200 pages, 6 x 9"
12 tables
978-0-7748-1971-8  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1972-5  PB $29.95 
978-0-7748-1973-2  Library E-Book
Sociology, Technology & Society, Sociology  
of Gender & Family, Canadian Public Policy 
& Administration, Women’s Studies

Age, Gender, and Work
Small Information Technology Firms in the New Economy
Edited by Julie Ann McMullin 



18      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Environmental Studies

Environmental History

Environmental History

Canadian national identity is bound to the idea of 
a Great White North. Images of snow, wilderness, 
and emptiness seem innocent, yet this path-
breaking book reveals they contain the seeds of 
racism. Informed by the insight that racism is 
geographical as well as historical and cultural, 
the contributors trace how notions of race, 
whiteness, and nature helped construct a white 
country, in travel writing and treaty making, 
scientific research and park planning, and in 
towns, cities, and tourist centres. Rethinking 
the Great White North offers a new vocabulary 
for contemporary debates on Canada’s role in 
the North and the nature of multiculturalism.

Andrew Baldwin is a lecturer in human 
geography at Durham University. Laura 
Cameron is an associate professor of geography 
at Queen’s University and Canada Research Chair 
in Historical Geographies of Nature. Audrey 
Kobayashi is a professor of geography and 
Queen’s Research Chair at Queen’s University. 
New Release

September 2011, 344 pages, 6 x 9"
5 b&w photographs
978-0-7748-2013-4 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2015-8 Library E-Book
Environmental Studies, Canadian 
History, Sociology, Geography

Canadian wilderness seems a self-evident entity, 
yet, as this volume shows in vivid historical detail, 
wilderness is not what it seems. In Temagami’s 
Tangled Wild, Jocelyn Thorpe traces how 
struggles over meaning, racialized and gendered 
identities, and land have actually made the 
Temagami area in Ontario into a site emblematic 
of wild Canadian nature, even though the 
Teme-Augama Anishnabai have long understood 
the region as their homeland rather than as a 
wilderness. Eloquent and accessible, this engaging 
history challenges readers to acknowledge 
the embeddedness of colonial relations in 
our notions of wilderness, and to reconsider 
our understanding of the wilderness ideal.

Jocelyn Thorpe is an assistant 
professor of women’s studies at Memorial 
University of Newfoundland.
New Release

November 2011, 200 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2200-8 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2202-2 Library E-Book
Environmental History, Aboriginal History   
Nature | History | Society Series

Rethinking the Great White North
Race, Nature, and the Historical Geographies of Whiteness in Canada
Edited by Andrew Baldwin, Laura Cameron, and Audrey Kobayashi

Temagami’s Tangled Wild
Race, Gender, and the Making of Canadian Nature
Jocelyn Thorpe

Wet Prairie
People, Land, and Water in Agricultural Manitoba
Shannon Stunden Bower 

The Canadian prairies are often envisioned 
as dry, windswept fields; however, much of 
southern Manitoba is not arid plain but wet 
prairie, poorly drained land subject to frequent 
flooding. Shannon Stunden Bower brings to light 
the complexities of surface water management 
in Manitoba, from early artificial drainage 
efforts to late-twentieth-century attempts at 
watershed management. She engages scholarship 
on the state, liberalism, and bioregionalism in 
order to probe the connections between human 
and environmental change in the wet prairie. 
This account of an overlooked aspect of the 
region’s environmental history reveals how the 
biophysical nature of southern Manitoba has 
been an important factor in the formation of 
Manitoba society and the provincial state.

Shannon Stunden Bower is a SSHRC 
postdoctoral fellow in the Department of History 
and Classics at the University of Alberta.
Recently Released

June 2011, 232 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1852-0 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1854-4 Library E-Book
Environmental History, Resource Management,  
Environmental Politics, Historical Geography, 
Canadian Urban & Regional Politics
Nature | History | Society Series



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     19      

Resource management

Environment / Labour Studies

Environmental History

A firm grounding in economics is integral to 
sound forestry policies and practices. This book, 
a major revision and expansion of Peter H. 
Pearse’s 1990 classic, is an essential textbook for 
forestry students. Updated and enhanced with 
advanced empirical presentation of materials, 
it covers the basic economic principles and 
concepts and their application to modern 
forest management and policy issues. Forest 
Economics reflects the authors' more than 
fifty years of combined experience in teaching 
in forest economics in the United States and 
Canada. Its comprehensive and systematic 
analysis of forest issues makes it an indispensable 
resource for students and practitioners 
of forest management, natural resource 
conservation, and environmental studies.

Daowei Zhang is a professor of forest economics 
and policy in the School of Forestry and Wildlife 
Sciences at Auburn University. Peter H. Pearse 
is a professor emeritus at the University of British 
Columbia and a Registered Professional Forester.
New Release

July 2011, 416 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2152-0 hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-2154-4 Library E-Book
50 figures, 18 tables
Resource Management, Environmental 
Business & Economics, Forestry

Forest Economics
Daowei Zhang and Peter H. Pearse, Foreword by Clark S. Binkley

Although the exploitation of Latino workers in 
many industries is well known, pineros – Latino 
forest workers – toil largely in obscurity. Brinda 
Sarathy investigates how the US federal govern-
ment came to be one of the country’s largest 
employers of Latino labour, and documents 
pinero wages and working conditions in com-
parison to those of white forest labourers. Pinero 
exploitation, Sarathy argues, is the product of 
an ongoing history of institutionalized racism 
in the West. Overcoming this legacy depends on 
improving the visibility and working conditions 
of pineros and providing them with a stronger 
voice in immigration and forestry policy-making.

Brinda Sarathy is an assistant professor 
of environmental analysis at Pitzer 
College in Claremont, California.
New Release

November 2011, 168 pages, 6 x 9"
8 photos, 12 graphs
978-0-7748-2113-1 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2115-5 Library E-Book
Environmental Studies, Resource 
Management, Ethnicity, Sociology of 
Work & Labour, Race & Ethnicity

Pineros
Latino Labour and the Changing Face of Forestry in the Pacific Northwest
Brinda Sarathy

National parks occupy a prominent place in the 
Canadian imagination, yet we are only beginning 
to understand how their visual representation has 
shaped and continues to inform our perceptions 
of ecological issues and the natural world.  
J. Keri Cronin draws on historical and modern 
postcards, advertisements, and other images 
of Jasper National Park to trace how various 
groups and the tourism industry have used 
photography to divorce the park from real 
environmental threats and instead package it 
as a series of breathtaking vistas and adorable-
looking animals. Manufacturing National Park 
Nature demonstrates that popular forms of 
picturing nature can have ecological implications 
that extend far beyond the frame of the image.

J. Keri Cronin is an assistant professor in the 
Visual Arts Department at Brock University. 
She is also a faculty affiliate in Brock’s Social 
Justice and Equity Studies graduate program 
and the editor of The Brock Review.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 228 pages, 6 x 9"
42 b&w illustrations
978-0-7748-1907-7 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1908-4 pb $29.95 
978-0-7748-1909-1 Library E-Book
Environmental History, Environmental 
Politics, Resource Management, 
Canadian Social History, Art History
Nature | History | Society Series

Manufacturing National Park Nature
Photography, Ecology, and the Wilderness Industry of Jasper
J. Keri Cronin 



20      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Resource management

Resource management

Resource management

The vast temperate rainforests of coastal British 
Columbia are world renowned, but much less 
is known about the other rainforest located five 
hundred kilometres inland along the western 
slopes of the interior mountains. The unique 
integration of continentality and humidity 
in this region favours the development of 
lush rainforest communities that incorporate 
both coastal and boreal elements. In British 
Columbia’s Inland Rainforest, scientists bring 
together, for the first time, a broad spectrum of 
information about this distinctive ecosystem. 
They also consider the ecological consequences 
of human activities in the rainforest and present 
strategies for its management and conservation.

Susan K. Stevenson is an independent 
biologist and an adjunct professor at the 
University of Northern British Columbia. 
Harold M. Armleder, André Arsenault, 
Darwyn Coxson, S. Craig DeLong, and 
Michael Jull all work in ecology and biology. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 456 pages, 6 x 9"
48 colour photos, 30 b&w photos, 9 maps,  
27 graphs, 20 tables
978-0-7748-1849-0 HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-1850-6 pb $39.95 
978-0-7748-1851-3 Library E-Book
Resource Management, Environmental 
History, Environmental Politics, Forestry

British Columbia’s Inland Rainforest
Ecology, Conservation, and Management
Susan K. Stevenson, Harold M. Armleder, Andre Arsenault, Darwyn Coxson,  
S. Craig DeLong, and Michael Jull 

Public concern about worsening global 
environmental and social conditions has led 
to skepticism about the efficacy of voluntary 
corporate social responsibility (CSR) pro-
grams, and to pressure for governmental 
CSR engagement. One of the first studies to 
investigate the role of the state in CSR, this 
book provides insight into the new governance 
model of private-public co-regulation emerging 
around the globe. Examining forest certification 
in Canada, the US, and Sweden, Lister draws 
on extensive interviews with experts to offer 
unique evidence on CSR governance, ultimately 
arguing the importance of CSR as a supplement 
to, rather than a substitute for, state regulation.

Jane Lister is a postdoctoral fellow 
at the Liu Institute for Global Issues at 
the University of British Columbia.
Recently Released

May 2011, 304 pages, 6 x 9"
38 figures, 48 tables
978-0-7748-2033-2 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2035-6 Library E-Book
Resource Management, Environmental 
Ethics, Environmental Business & 
Economics, Environmental Law, Corporate 
Law, Environmental Politics, Forestry

Corporate Social Responsibility and the State
International Approaches to Forest Co-Regulation
Jane Lister 

Three-quarters of Canada’s forests are under 
provincial control, so provincial forest policies 
are crucial to long-term sustainability. With its 
up-to-date comparative scrutiny of forest policies, 
this book provides forest managers, scholars, 
and students with the information and concepts 
to critically examine Canada’s complex for-
est tenure systems. Looking at tenure, stump-
age fees, and other forest practices, the authors 
assess how well different provincial schemes 
achieve the goals of sustainable forest manage-
ment. They identify essential policy attributes 
that could be used to guide tenure reform, 
consider barriers that could prevent meaning-
ful change, and offer much-needed practical 
guidance on overcoming these obstacles.

Martin K. Luckert is a professor in the 
Department of Rural Economy at the University 
of Alberta. David Haley is a professor emeritus 
in the Department of Forest Resources 
Management at the University of British 
Columbia. George Hoberg is a professor in the 
Department of Forest Resources Management 
at the University of British Columbia.
New Release

July 2011, 224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2066-0  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2068-4  Library E-Book
Resource Management, Sustainability, Resource 
Policy & Politics, Environmental Politics
Sustainability and the Environment Series

Policies for Sustainably Managing Canada’s Forests
Tenure, Stumpage Fees, and Forest Practices
Martin K. Luckert, David Haley, and George Hoberg 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     21      

Planning

Resource management

Geography

Suburbanization, affordable housing, mass 
transportation, loss of fertile lands – these 
are modern problems, yet they are not new. 
Thomas Adams grappled with these same issues 
nearly a century ago, when he wrote a book 
that quickly became Canada’s planning bible. 
Reprinted for the first time and updated with 
commentaries by leading Canadian planners, 
this book highlights Adams’ influence on 
the planning profession and the continued 
relevance of his comprehensive vision for 
planning – to move beyond the demands of 
the moment to embrace long-term strategies 
for building stronger rural communities.

Wayne J. Caldwell is an associate professor in 
the School of Environmental Design and Rural 
Development at the University of Guelph.
Recently Released

June 2011, 432 pages, 6 x 9"
80 illustrations
978-0-7748-1923-7  hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-1925-1  Library E-Book
Urban Studies & Planning, Historical Geography, 
Canadian Urban & Regional Politics

Rediscovering Thomas Adams
Rural Planning and Development in Canada
Edited by Wayne J. Caldwell 

Why is British Columbia unique within 
Canada? What forces have shaped its landscape 
and its people? To answer these questions, 
Brett McGillivray adopts primarily a thematic 
approach. He begins by giving a regional over- 
view and introduction to geographic concepts and  
the physical processes that produced a spectacu- 
larly diverse landscape. He then tackles different  
themes, tracing the province’s historical geo-
graphy, offering detailed accounts of its economic 
geography, and discussing contemporary issues 
such as urbanization, economic development, and 
resource management. This fully revised edition 
is enhanced by updated figures, maps, and graphs 
and by new discussions of how globalization, 
climate change, and recession are influencing the 
province and its people.

Brett McGillivray is professor emeritus 
in the Faculty of Geography at Capilano 
University, having taught the geography of 
British Columbia there for over thirty-six years. 
Recently Released

December 2010, 328 pages, 8 x 10"
16 b&w photos, 144 maps and figures, 76 tables
978-0-7748-2078-3  pb $55.00 
978-0-7748-2079-0  Library E-Book
Geography, Environmental History, Natural 
History, Historical Geography, British Columbia 

Geography of British Columbia, Third Edition
People and Landscapes in Transition
Brett McGillivray 

The extraction of oil and gas from offshore 
continental shelves represents one of the 
most dynamic sectors of global petroleum 
development. It is also one of the most complex. 
Atlantic Canada is no exception, and the 
history of Scotian Basin petroleum over the 
past half-century reveals a fascinating series 
of political challenges, accommodations, and 
settlements. Peter Clancy’s comprehensive 
analysis of petroleum politics in Nova Scotia 
demonstrates the complex intergovernmental 
and intercorporate relationships, ecological 
concerns, and Aboriginal interests that have 
complicated offshore development. His incisive 
analysis of the complex politics at play provides 
new insights into the unique challenges facing 
the petroleum industry in Atlantic Canada.

Peter Clancy is a professor of political 
science at St. Francis Xavier University.
Recently Released

July 2011, 464 pages, 6 x 9"
8 maps, 22 figures, 11 tables
978-0-7748-2054-7  hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-2056-1  Library E-Book
Resource Management, Environmental Business & 
Economics, Environmental History, Environmental 
Politics, Canadian Urban & Regional Politics

Offshore Petroleum Politics
Regulation and Risk in the Scotian Basin
Peter Clancy 



22      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

In search of insight into late-Victorian ideas 
about animals and the animal rights movement, 
Rod Preece explores animal sensibility in the 
work of George Bernard Shaw. Shaw’s reformist 
thought – particularly what Preece calls inclusive 
justice, which aimed to eliminate the suffering 
of both humans and animals – emerges in 
relation to that of fellow reformers such as 
Edward Carpenter, Annie Besant, and Henry 
Salt. This fascinating account of the characters 
and crusades that shaped Shaw’s philosophy 
sheds new light not only on modernist thought 
but also on the relationship between historical 
socialism and the ethical treatment of animals.

Rod Preece is professor emeritus at Wilfrid 
Laurier University and is the author of 
various books, including Brute Souls, Happy 
Beasts, and Evolution and Sins of the Flesh.
New Release

September 2011, 336 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2109-4 hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-2111-7 Library E-Book
Animal Studies, Philosophy, History  

Animal Rights

Other books by Rod Preece:

Planning

Animal Sensibility and Inclusive Justice in the Age of Bernard Shaw
Rod Preece

Urban sprawl – low-density subdivisions 
and business parks, big box stores and mega-
malls – has increasingly come to define city 
growth despite decades of planning and policy. 
In Perverse Cities, Pamela Blais argues that 
flawed public policies and mis-pricing create 
hidden, “perverse” subsidies and incentives 
that promote sprawl while discouraging more 
efficient and sustainable urban forms – clearly 
not what most planners and environmentalists 
have in mind. She makes the case for accurate 
pricing and better policy to curb sprawl and 
shows how this can be achieved in practice 
through a range of market-oriented tools 
that promote efficient, sustainable cities.

Pamela Blais is a city planner and principal 
of Toronto-based Metropole Consultants.
New in Paperback

March 2011, 294 pages, 6 x 9"
2 graphs, 8 tables
978-0-7748-1895-7 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1896-4 pb $39.95 
978-0-7748-1897-1 Library E-Book
Urban Studies & Planning, Canadian 
Urban & Regional Politics, Sociology

Perverse Cities
Hidden Subsidies, Wonky Policy, and Urban Sprawl
Pamela Blais 

Sins of the Flesh
A History of Ethical  
Vegetarian Thought
Rod Preece
2008, 416 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1510-9 
pb $30.95 
978-0-7748-1511-6 
Library E-book 

Brute Souls, Happy Beasts,  
and Evolution
The Historical Status  
of Animals
Rod Preece
2005, 496 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1157-6 
pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-5155-8 
Library E-book

Awe for the Tiger,  
Love for the Lamb
A Chronicle of Sensibility  
to Animals
Rod Preece
2002, 420 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-0897-2 
pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-5033-9 
Library E-book
World rights except for the United 
States and the United Kingdom

Animals and Nature
Cultural Myths, Cultural Realities
Rod Preece
1999, 336 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-0725-8 
pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-5220-3 
Library E-book 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     23      

Canadian History

Canadian Studies

Canadian Architectural History

Canada shared a rich, multi-faceted history with 
China long before it recognized the People’s 
Republic of China in 1970. John Meehan 
brings to light the activities of early Canadian 
missionaries, businessmen, government officials, 
and adventurers in Shanghai – the gateway to 
China and an important cultural contact zone. 
These sojourners’ experiences – which unfolded 
against a backdrop of war and revolution and 
Canada’s own evolution from colony to nation – 
reflected Canada’s deepening relationship 
with China and the troubling asymmetries 
that underpinned it. Although Canadians, like 
other foreigners, had left Shanghai by the early 
1950s, their lives and activities foreshadowed 
more recent Canadian initiatives in China.

John D. Meehan is an assistant professor of 
history at Campion College at the University  
of Regina. 
New Release

November 2011, 228 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2037-0 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2039-4 Library E-Book
Canadian History, Chinese Studies, 
Canadian Foreign Policy

Chasing the Dragon in Shanghai
Canada’s Early Relations with China, 1858–1952
John D. Meehan

In this richly illustrated book, Margot Francis 
explores four icons of Canadian identity – the 
beaver, the railway, the wilderness of Banff 
National Park, and Indianness – and the 
contradictory and contested meanings they 
evoke. These seemingly benign, even kitschy 
images, she argues, are haunted by ideas about 
whiteness, Indigeneity, masculinity, and sexuality 
that circulated during the formative years of 
Anglo-Canadian nationhood. Juxtaposing these 
nostalgic images with the work of contemporary 
Canadian artists she investigates how everyday 
objects can be re-imagined to challenge ideas 
about history, memory, and national identity.  

Margot Francis is an assistant professor 
of women’s studies and sociology at Brock 
University.
New Release

November 2011, 288 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2025-7 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2027-1 Library E-Book
Canadian Studies, Art History, Gender 
Studies, Sociology, Aboriginal Studies 

Creative Subversions
Whiteness, Indigeneity, and the National Imaginary
Margot Francis

Architecture plays a powerful role in nation 
building. Buildings and monuments not only 
constitute the built fabric of society, they 
reflect the intersection of culture, politics, 
economics, and aesthetics in distinct social 
settings and distinct times. From first contact 
to the postmodern city, this anthology 
traces the interaction between culture and 
politics as reflected in Canadian architecture 
and the infrastructure of ordinary life. 
Whether focusing on the construction of 
Parliament or exploring the ideas of Marshall 
McLuhan and Arthur Erickson, these essays 
move beyond considerations of authorship 
and style to address cultural politics and 
insights from race and gender studies and 
from postcolonial and spatial theory.

Rhodri Windsor Liscombe is associate 
dean of Graduate Studies and professor in the 
Department of Art History, Visual Art and 
Theory at the University of British Columbia. 
New Release

October 2011, 528 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1939-8 hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-1941-1 Library e-Book  
Canadian Architecture, Canadian Art & Design, 
Canadian History, Urban Studies & Planning 

Architecture and the Canadian Fabric
Edited by Rhodri Windsor Liscombe



24      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Canadian History

Canadian History

Canadian History

This monumental study of two generations of 
women who married either before or after the 
rebellions of 1837-38 explores the transition 
from wife to widowhood in early nineteenth-
century Montreal. Bettina Bradbury weaves 
together the biographies of twenty women, 
against the backdrop of collective genealogies 
of over five hundred, to offer new insights into 
the law, politics, religion, and domestic life of 
the time. She shows how women from all walks 
of life interacted with and shaped Montreal’s 
culture, even as they laboured under the shifting 
conditions of patriarchy. Immensely readable, 
Wife to Widow provides a rare window into 
the significance of marriage and widowhood 
during key moments in the history of Montreal.

Bettina Bradbury teaches women’s 
studies and history at York University.
Recently Released

June 2011, 520 pages, 6 x 9"
2 maps, 38 figures, 18 graphs, 4 tables
978-0-7748-1951-0 hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-1953-4 Library E-Book
Canadian Social History, Canadian Legal  
History, Women’s Studies, Quebec History

Wife to Widow
Lives, Laws, and Politics in Nineteenth-Century Montreal
Bettina Bradbury 

A controversial sport, rodeo is often seen as 
emblematic of the West’s reputation as a “white 
man’s country.” A Wilder West complicates this 
view, showing how rodeo was an important 
contact zone – a chaotic and unpredictable place 
of encounter – that challenged expected social 
hierarchies. Rodeo brought people together across 
racial and gender divides, creating friendships, 
rivalries, and unexpected intimacies. Fans made 
hometown cowboys, cowgirls, and Aboriginal 
riders local heroes. Lavishly illustrated, this 
creative history returns to rodeo’s small-town 
roots to shed light on the history of social 
relations in Canada’s western frontier.

Mary-Ellen Kelm is a Canada Research 
Chair in the Department of History 
at Simon Fraser University. 
Previously Announced

November 2011, 256 pages, 6 x 9"
52 b&w photos, 3 maps
978-0-7748-2029-5 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2031-8 Library E-Book
Canadian Social History, Communication 
& Cultural Studies, Canadian Aboriginal 
History, Women’s History

A Wilder West
Rodeo in Western Canada
Mary-Ellen Kelm 

Colony to nation? Isolationism to international-
ism? WASP society to a multicultural Canada? 
Focusing on imperial conflicts in the Pacific, 
Orienting Canada disrupts these familiar narra-
tives in Canadian history by tracing the relation-
ship between racism and Canadian foreign policy. 
Grounded in transnationalism and anti-racist 
theory, this study reassesses critical transpacific 
incidents, from the 1907 race riots to Canada’s 
early intervention in Vietnam. Shocking revela-
tions about the effects of racism and war into 
the 1960s are tempered by stories of community 
resilience and transformation. A transpacific lens 
on the past, Orienting Canada deflects Canada’s 
European gaze back onto itself to reveal images 
that are both provocative and illuminating.

John Price is an associate professor of 
history at the University of Victoria.
Recently Released

May 2011, 464 pages, 6 x 9"
26 b&w photos, 1 map
978-0-7748-1983-1  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1985-5  Library E-Book
Canadian Political History, Canadian Foreign 
Policy, Asian Canadian Studies, Immigration & 
Emigration, History of Civil Liberties & Human 
Rights, Canadian Public Policy & Administration

Orienting Canada
Race, Empire, and the Transpacific
John Price 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     25      

Canadian History

Canadian History

Canadian History

Places are imagined, made, claimed, fought 
for, and defended, and always in a state of 
becoming. This important book explores the 
historical and theoretical relationships among 
place, community, and public memory across 
differing chronologies and geographies within 
twentieth-century Canada. It is a collaborative 
work that shifts the focus from nation and empire 
to local places sitting at the intersection of public 
memory-making and identity formation – main 
streets, city squares and village museums, 
internment camps, industrial wastelands, and the 
landscape itself. With a focus on the materiality 
of image, text, and artifact, the essays gathered 
here argue that every act of memory making is 
simultaneously an act of forgetting; every place 
memorialized is accompanied by places forgotten.

James Opp and John C. Walsh are in 
the Department of History at Carleton 
University and are research associates at 
the Carleton Centre for Public History. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 340 pages, 6 x 9"
30 b&w photographs, 10 illustrations, 5 maps,  
5 graphs
978-0-7748-1840-7 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1841-4 pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1842-1 Library E-Book
Canadian History, Communication & Cultural 
Studies, Geography, Canadian Public History

Placing Memory and Remembering Place in Canada
Edited by James Opp and John C. Walsh 

The experience of walking down a store aisle – 
replete with displays, salespeople, and infinite 
choice – is so common we often forget retail has 
a short history. Retail Nation traces Canada’s 
transformation into a modern consumer 
society back to an era – 1890 to 1940 – when 
department stores such as Eaton’s ruled the 
shopping scene and promised to strengthen the 
nation. Department stores emerge as agents of 
modern nationalism, but the nation they helped 
to define – white, consumerist, middle-class – 
was more limited, and contested, than nostalgic 
portraits of the early department store suggest.

Donica Belisle has a PhD in Canadian studies 
and is an assistant professor of women’s and 
gender studies at Athabasca University.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 320 pages, 6 x 9"
35 b&w photographs
978-0-7748-1947-3 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1948-0 pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1949-7 Library E-Book
Canadian Social History, Sociology of Gender  
& Family, Women’s Studies, Gender & Politics

Retail Nation
Department Stores and the Making of Modern Canada
Donica Belisle 

In the early twentieth century, politicians 
singled out the Lakehead as a breeding ground 
for radical labour politics. Michel Beaulieu 
returns northern Ontario to its rightful place as 
a birthplace of leftism in Canada by exposing 
the conditions that gave rise to an array of 
left-wing organizations. Cultural ties among 
workers helped bring left-wing ideas to Canada, 
but ethnicity weakened the left as each group 
developed a distinctive vocabulary of socialism 
and as Anglo-Celtic workers defended their 
privileges against Finns, Ukrainians, and 
Italians. At the Lakehead, ethnic difference 
often outweighed class solidarity – at the cost 
of a stronger labour movement for Canada.

Michel S. Beaulieu is the director of the 
Centre for Northern Studies and an associate 
professor of history at Lakehead University.
Recently Released

May 2011, 316 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2001-1 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2003-5 Library E-Book
Canadian Labour History, Ontario History

Labour at the Lakehead
Ethnicity, Socialism, and Politics, 1900–35
Michel S. Beaulieu 



26      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Military History

Military History

Canadian History

The cancellation of the CF-105 Arrow in 1959 
holds such a grip on the Canadian imagination 
that earlier developments in defence procurement 
remain obscure. Randall Wakelam corrects 
this oversight – and offers fresh insight on the 
AVRO saga and contemporary procurement 
issues – by revealing how cabinet ministers, 
chiefs of staff, and air marshals negotiated 
competing pressures to arm the air force, please 
allies, and save money during a decade when 
Canada’s air force was growing by leaps and 
bounds. The result was the CF-100 Canuck and 
the F-86 Sabre, Canada’s front-line defensive 
aircraft in the coldest years of the Cold War.

Colonel (ret’d) Randall Wakelam teaches 
military history and leadership at the Royal 
Military College of Canada and is author of The 
Science of Bombing: Operational Research in 
RAF Bomber Command. A pilot in his service 
career, he also worked in aircraft procurement.
New Release

November 2011, 224 pages, 6 x 9"
18 b&w illustrations, 4 tables
978-0-7748-2148-3 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2150-6 Library E-Book
Military History, Canadian History,  
Security Studies 
Studies in Canadian Military History Series
Published in association with the Canadian  
War Museum

Cold War Fighters
Canadian Aircraft Procurement, 1945–54
Randall Wakelam

In December 1941, Japan attacked multiple 
targets in the Far East and the Pacific, including 
Canadian battalions in Hong Kong. This 
intriguing account of Canadian intelligence 
gathering and strategic planning on the eve of the 
crisis dispels the assumption that the Allies were 
totally unprepared for war. Canadians worked 
closely with their US and Allied counterparts to 
uncover Japan’s intentions – including an attack 
on Pearl Harbor – and to develop a strategic 
plan for defence. By highlighting Canada’s role 
as a Pacific power, this book sheds new light 
both on the Pacific War and on events that 
led to the creation of the Grand Alliance.

Timothy Wilford received a doctorate in 
history from the University of Ottawa and 
specializes in twentieth-century military history.
New Release

September 2011, 288 pages, 6 x 9"
25 b&w photos, 1 map
978-0-7748-2121-6 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2123-0 Library E-Book
Military History, Canadian History, 
British Empire History  
Studies in Canadian Military History Series    
Published in association with the Canadian  
War Museum

Canada's Road to the Pacific War
Intelligence, Strategy, and the Far East Crisis
Timothy Wilford

In Acts of Occupation, historians Cavell and 
Noakes deliver the engrossing story of Canada’s 
early days of Arctic policy. Drawing on a wealth of 
previously untapped archival sources, they show 
how one explorer’s self-serving ambition fueled 
unfounded paranoia about Denmark’s designs on 
the north, and ultimately served as the catalyst 
for Canada’s active administrative occupation 
of the Arctic. A compelling tale that throws new 
light on a transformative period in Canadian 
Arctic policymaking, Acts of Occupation 
offers much-needed historical context for 
contemporary debates on northern sovereignty.

Janice Cavell works in the Historical 
Section at Foreign Affairs and International 
Trade Canada. Jeff Noakes is a historian 
at the Canadian War Museum.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 348 pages, 6 x 9"
35 b&w photos, 5 maps
978-0-7748-1867-4 HC $90.00 
978-0-7748-1868-1 pb $34.95 
978-0-7748-1869-8 Library E-Book
Canadian History, Northern Canada, Political 
Science, Foreign Policy, Arctic Exploration

Acts of Occupation
Canada and Arctic Sovereignty, 1918–25
Janice Cavell and Jeff Noakes 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     27      

Military History

Military History

Military History

In wartime, capturing the hearts and minds of 
the citizenry is arguably as important as victory 
on the battlefield. The Information Front explores 
the Canadian military’s use of public relations 
units to manage news during the Second World 
War. These specialized units were responsible 
for providing sufficient and positive news 
coverage to Canadians at home. This fascinating 
study traces the transformation of an emergent 
PR organization into an efficient publicity 
machine. It also scrutinizes news coverage 
and PR activities during major Canadian 
operations at Dieppe, Sicily, and Normandy to 
reveal how the military used censorship and 
propaganda to rally support for the war effort.

Timothy Balzer has taught at the University of 
Victoria and for the Continuing Studies Division 
of the Royal Military College of Canada.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 272 pages, 6 x 9"
22 b&w illustrations
978-0-7748-1899-5 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1900-8 pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1901-5 Library E-Book
Media Studies, Canadian History, Military History
Studies in Canadian Military History Series    
Published in association with the Canadian  
War Museum

The Information Front
The Canadian Army and News Management during the Second World War
Timothy Balzer 

Corps Commanders examines how five strikingly 
dissimilar British and Canadian generals fought 
battles and fit into the British Empire armies 
of the Second World War. The three Canadians 
controlled British formations and served under 
British army commanders, and the two Britons 
worked for and led Canadians as well. Such inter-
army adjustments were fairly simple because all 
Anglo-Canadian commanders and staffs spoke 
the military language of the Camberley and 
Quetta staff colleges. Gunners from Montreal 
understood guardsmen from London – no small 
advantage when coordinating coalition battles 
involving thousands of troops. Delaney’s book 
offers invaluable insight into interoperability and 
how men animate armies in war.

Douglas E. Delaney is an associate 
professor of history and chair of war studies 
at the Royal Military College of Canada.
Recently Released

April 2011, 408 pages, 6 x 9"
18 b&w photos, 17 maps
978-0-7748-2089-9 hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-2091-2 Library E-Book
Military History
Studies in Canadian Military History Series    
Published in association with the Canadian  
War Museum

Corps Commanders
Five British and Canadian Generals at War, 1939–45
Douglas E. Delaney 

The Cold War space race between the United 
States and the Soviet Union is well documented, 
but few are aware of Canada’s early activities 
in this important arena of global power. 
Defence and Discovery represents the first 
comprehensive investigation into the origins, 
development, and impact of Canada’s space 
program from 1945 to 1974. Meticulously 
researched, it demonstrates the central role of 
the military in Canada’s early space research, 
illuminating a significant yet understudied 
period in Canada’s growth as a nation.

Andrew B. Godefroy is a strategic analyst 
and historian with the Department of National 
Defence, as well as the editor-in-chief of the 
Canadian Army Journal. He previously served 
with the Directorate of Space Development, 
National Defence Headquarters, and was an 
official historian for the Canadian Space Agency.
Recently Released

April 2011, 240 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1959-6  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1961-9  Library E-Book
Canadian History, Military History, Security Studies
Studies in Canadian Military History Series    
Published in association with the Canadian  
War Museum

Defence and Discovery
Canada’s Military Space Program, 1945–74
Andrew B. Godefroy 



28      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Asian Canadian Studies

Asian Canadian Studies

Asian Canadian Studies

In 1922-23, Chinese students in Victoria, British 
Columbia, went on strike to protest a school 
board’s attempt to impose segregation. Their 
resistance was unexpected and runs against 
the grain of mainstream accounts of Asian 
exclusion, which tend to ignore the agency of 
the excluded. In Contesting White Supremacy 
Timothy Stanley combines Chinese sources 
and perspectives with an innovative theory of 
racism and anti-racism to explain the strike and 
construct an alternative reading of racism in 
British Columbia. His work demonstrates that 
education was an arena in which white supremacy 
confronted Chinese nationalist schooling 
and where parents and students contested 
racism by constructing a new category – 
Chinese Canadian – to define their identity.

Timothy J. Stanley is a professor of anti-racism 
education and education foundations at the 
Faculty of Education, University of Ottawa.
New in Paperback

July 2011, 344 pages, 6 x 9"
16 b&w illustrations, 2 maps
978-0-7748-1931-2  hc $95.00 
978-0-7748-1932-9  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-1933-6  Library E-Book
Asian Canadian Studies, Education History, 
Race & Ethnicity, BC History, Canadian Social 
History, Asian Diaspora, Historiography

Contesting White Supremacy
School Segregation, Anti-Racism, and the Making of Chinese Canadians
Timothy J. Stanley 

As various nations wrestle with issues of 
immigration, integration, and pluralism, 
second-generation immigrants are exploring 
new ways to make sense of who they are and 
where they belong in the face of competing 
cultural demands. Dreaming in Canadian 
turns the spotlight on the role of Bollywood 
cinema in the production of cultural, religious, 
and national identities among South Asian 
youth in Toronto, Vancouver, and Ottawa. By 
documenting the voices of these young adults 
and how they draw on media in the formation of 
uniquely hybrid identities, this book interrogates 
the realities that underpin media portrayals of 
diaspora, nationalism, and multiculturalism.

Faiza Hirji is an assistant professor in the 
Department of Communication Studies 
and Multimedia at McMaster University. 
New in Paperback

July 2011, 264 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1798-1  HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1799-8  pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1800-1  Library E-Book
Asian Canadian Studies, Media Studies, 
Multiculturalism & Transnationalism, Asian 
Diaspora, Film Studies, Race & Ethnicity

Dreaming in Canadian
South Asian Youth, Bollywood, and Belonging
Faiza Hirji 

This is a story about a remarkable Sikh family 
and the communities they lived in and supported 
in both Canada and India. Kapoor Singh Siddoo 
arrived in British Columbia in 1912 and overcame 
racial prejudice and legal discrimination to 
transform himself from labourer to lumber baron. 
He and his wife, Besant Kaur, fostered in their 
daughters a vision of service and activism by 
establishing a hospital in Punjab and introducing 
an Indian spiritual tradition to their new home 
in Canada. Hugh Johnston tells their story 
with warmth and perceptiveness, while telling 
a larger tale about the trials and tribulations 
faced by immigrant communities in Canada.

Hugh J.M. Johnston is an historian affiliated 
with Simon Fraser University. He is the 
author of two previous books on Punjabis 
in Canada, The Voyage of the Komagata 
Maru and The Four Quarters of the Night: 
The Life Journey of an Emigrant Sikh.
New Release

October 2011, 336 pages, 6 x 9"
50 b&w photographs, 5 maps
978-0-7748-2216-9 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2218-3 Library E-Book
Asian Canadian Studies, BC History, 
Multiculturalism & Transnationalism 

Jewels of the Qila
The Remarkable Story of an Indo-Canadian Family
Hugh J.M. Johnston



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     29      

Asian Studies

Asian Studies

Asian CAnadian Studies

The term home economics often conjures 
images of sterile classrooms where girls learn 
to cook dinner and swaddle dolls, far removed 
from the seats of power. Helen Schneider 
unsettles this assumption by revealing how 
Chinese women helped to build a nation, one 
family at a time. From the 1920s to the early 
1950s, home economists transformed the most 
fundamental of political spaces – the home – by 
teaching women to nurture ideal families and 
manage projects of social reform. Although 
their discipline came undone after 1949, it 
created a legacy of gendered professionalism 
and reinforced the idea that leaders should 
shape domestic rituals of the people.

Helen M. Schneider is an assistant 
professor at Virginia Tech and a research 
associate at the University of Oxford.
Recently Released

February 2011, 336 pages, 6 x 9"
16 photos, 1 map
978-0-7748-1997-8  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1999-2  Library E-Book
Chinese Studies, Women’s Studies,  
Education History
Contemporary Chinese Studies Series

Keeping the Nation’s House
Domestic Management and the Making of Modern China
Helen M. Schneider 

In the early 1900s, the Qing dynasty implemented 
a nationwide school system to buttress its power. 
Although the Communists, contemporary 
observers, and more recent scholarship have 
all depicted rural society as feudal and these 
educational reforms a failure, Elizabeth 
VanderVen draws on untapped archival materials 
to show that villagers and local officials capably 
integrated foreign ideas and models into a 
system that was at once traditional and modern, 
Chinese and Western. Her portrait of education 
reform both challenges received notions about 
the modernity-tradition binary in Chinese 
history, and addresses topics central to debates 
on modern China, including state-making and 
the impact of global ideas on local society.

Elizabeth R. VanderVen is an assistant 
professor in the History Department 
at Rutgers University, Camden.
New Release

November 2011, 240 pages, 6 x 9"
14 illustrations (2 maps and 12 tables)
978-0-7748-2176-6 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2178-0 Library E-Book
Asian History, Chinese Studies, Education History 
Contemporary Chinese Studies Series

A School in Every Village
Educational Reform in a Northeast China County, 1904–31
Elizabeth R. VanderVen

The lives of early Japanese and Chinese settlers 
in British Columbia have come to define the 
Asian experience in Canada. Yet many men 
travelled beyond British Columbia to settle in 
small Prairie towns and cities. Chinese bachelors 
opened the region’s first laundries and Chinese 
cafes. They maintained ties to the Old World 
and negotiated a place in the new by fostering a 
vibrant homosocial culture based on friendship, 
everyday religious practices, the example of 
Sun Yat-sen, and the sharing of food. This 
exploration of the intersection of gender and 
migration in rural Canada, in particular, offers 
new takes on the Chinese quest for identity in 
North America in general. With a foreword by 
the Honourable Inky Mark, former Member of 
Parliament for Dauphin-Swan River-Marquette.

Alison R. Marshall is an associate professor 
in the Department of Religion at Brandon 
University.
Recently Released

March 2011, 248 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1915-2  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1917-6  Library E-Book
Asian Canadian Studies, Immigration & Emigration, 
Canadian Social History, Asian Diaspora, Religion 
& Spirituality, Sociology of Gender & Family 
Asian Religions and Society Series

The Way of the Bachelor
Early Chinese Settlement in Manitoba
Alison R. Marshall, Foreword by the Hon. Inky Mark 



30      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Asian Studies

Asian Studies

Asian Studies

Part history, part biography, and part mystery  
story, Smokeless Sugar traces the formation of a 
national economy in China through an intriguing 
investigation of the 1936 execution of an allegedly 
corrupt Cantonese official. Feng Rui, a Western-
educated agricultural expert, introduced 
modern sugar milling to China in the 1930s as 
a key component in a provincial investment 
program. Before long, however, he was accused 
of colluding with smugglers to pass foreign sugar 
off as a domestic product. Emily Hill makes 
the case that Feng was, in fact, a scapegoat in a 
multi-sided power struggle in which political 
leaders vied with commercial players for 
access to China’s markets and tax revenues.

Emily M. Hill is an associate professor 
of history at Queen’s University.
New in Paperback

November 2011, 336 pages, 6 x 9"
5 b&w illustrations, 2 maps, 22 tables
978-0-7748-1653-3  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1654-0  PB $32.95 
978-0-7748-1655-7  Library E-Book
Chinese Studies, Asian History
Contemporary Chinese Studies Series

Smokeless Sugar
The Death of a Provincial Bureaucrat and the Construction of  
China’s National Economy
Emily M. Hill 

China was afflicted by a brutal succession of 
conflicts through much of the nineteenth and 
twentieth centuries. Yet there has never been 
clear understanding of how wartime suffering 
has defined the nation and shaped its people. 
In Beyond Suffering, a distinguished group of 
Chinese historians draws on often fragmentary 
accounts of nearly forgotten incidents to piece 
together the multiple fronts – social, institutional, 
and cultural – on which wars have been fought, 
experienced, and remembered. From the 
Blagoveshchensk Massacre to the trials of the 
Jiangxi Number One Children’s Home, these 
accounts of war-inflicted suffering bring us closer 
to understanding war and militarism in China.

James Flath is an associate professor in 
the Department of History at the University 
of Western Ontario and author of The 
Cult of Happiness. Norman Smith is an 
associate professor in the Department of 
History at the University of Guelph.  
Recently Released

May 2011, 328 pages, 6 x 9"
5 b&w photos, 2 maps, 3 tables
978-0-7748-1955-8  hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-1957-2  Library E-Book
Chinese Studies, Asian History, Military History
Contemporary  Chinese Studies Series

Beyond Suffering
Recounting War in Modern China
Edited by James Flath and Norman Smith 

When the Chinese Communist Party came 
to power in 1949, Mao Zedong declared that 
“not even one person shall die of hunger.” Yet 
some 30 million peasants died of starvation 
and exhaustion during the Great Leap Forward.  
Eating Bitterness reveals how men and women 
in rural and urban settings, from the provincial 
level to the grassroots, experienced the changes 
brought on by the party leaders’ attempts to 
modernize China. This landmark volume lifts 
the curtain of party propaganda to expose the 
suffering of citizens and the deeply contested 
nature of state-society relations in Maoist China.

Kimberley Ens Manning is an assistant 
professor of political science at Concordia 
University. Felix Wemheuer is an assistant 
professor in the Department for East Asian 
Studies at the University of Vienna. 
Recently Released

March 2011, 336 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1726-4  hc $90.00 
978-0-7748-1728-8  Library E-Book
Chinese Studies, Asian History 
Contemporary  Chinese Studies Series

Eating Bitterness
New Perspectives on China’s Great Leap Forward and Famine
Edited by Kimberley Ens Manning and Felix Wemheuer 



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     31      

Asian Studies

Asian Studies

Asian Studies

Xavier’s Legacies
Catholicism in Modern Japanese Culture
Edited by Kevin M. Doak 

Japan has had three Catholic prime ministers, 
and its current empress was raised and educated 
in the faith. How did a non-Christian nation 
come to foster more Catholic leaders than the 
United States, particularly when Protestantism 
is said to define Christianity in Japan and 
Catholicism is believed to be but a fleeting 
element of Japan’s so-called Christian century? 
This volume reveals that, far from being a relic 
of the past – something brought to Japan by 
missionaries and then forgotten – Catholicism 
offered, and continues to provide, an authentic 
and alternative way for Japanese believers to 
maintain “tradition” and negotiate modernity.

Kevin M. Doak is the Nippon Foundation 
Chair in the Department of East Asian 
Languages and Cultures at Georgetown 
University. He is co-editor of the Journal of 
Japanese Studies and sits on the executive 
board of the Society for Japanese Studies.  
Recently Released

March 2011, 232 pages, 6 x 9"
5 tables
978-0-7748-2021-9 hc $85.00 
978-0-7748-2023-3 Library E-Book
Japanese Studies, Asian History, 
Missiology History, Asian Religions 
Asian Religions and Society Series

The mountainous borderlands of socialist China, 
Vietnam, and Laos are home to some seventy 
million minority people of diverse ethnicities. 
In Moving Mountains, anthropologists, 
geographers, and political economists with 
first-hand experience in the region explore these 
peoples’ survival strategies, as they respond to 
unprecedented economic and political change. 
Although highland peoples are typically 
represented as marginalized and powerless, 
this volume argues that ethnic minorities 
draw on culture and ethnicity to indigenize 
modernity and maintain their livelihoods. 
This unprecedented glimpse into a poorly 
understood region shows that development 
initiatives must be built on strong knowledge 
of local cultures in order to have lasting effect.

Jean Michaud is a professor in the 
Department of Anthropology at Université 
Laval. Tim Forsyth is a reader in environment 
and development at the London School 
of Economics and Political Science. 
New in Paperback

December 2011, 256 pages, 6 x 9"
15 b&w photographs, 16 maps, 6 graphs & tables
978-0-7748-1837-7 HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1838-4 PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-1839-1 Library E-Book
Southeast Asian Studies, Anthropology, 
Ethnicity, Race & Transnationalism in Politics

Half the world’s population now lives in cities. 
Governments and international development 
agencies have made housing the urban poor 
a priority, but few focus on women’s needs. 
Based on research conducted in Ahmedabad 
in collaboration with the Self-Employed 
Women’s Association (SEWA), this book 
maps the constraints and opportunities that 
low-income women throughout the Global 
South face in securing property, which 
remains overwhelmingly in male hands. Their 
experiences and vulnerabilities open a window 
to assess not only land tenure and property 
laws but also potential solutions such as 
microcredit financing and diverse theoretical 
approaches to gender and development. 

Bipasha Baruah is an assistant professor 
of international studies at California State 
University, Long Beach. She has also served as a 
gender specialist on CIDA’s Eastern Caribbean 
Economic Management Program and as a 
consultant on gender and environmental 
issues to Foreign Affairs Canada.
New in Paperback

December 2011, 258 pages, 6 x 9"
5 b&w photographs, 8 tables, 1 map
978-0-7748-1927-5  HC $85.00 
978-0-7748-1928-2  pb $32.95 
978-0-7748-1929-9  Library E-Book
South Asian Studies, Urban Studies & Planning, 
Economics, Women’s Studies, Development 
Studies International Political Science

Moving Mountains
Ethnicity and Livelihoods in Highland China, Vietnam, and Laos
Edited by Jean Michaud and Tim Forsyth 

Women and Property in Urban India
Bipasha Baruah 



32      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

backlist highlights

Inuit Education 
and Schools in the 
Eastern Arctic
Heather E. McGregor
2010, 224 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1745-5 
pb $32.95 
  

The Practice of 
Execution in Canada
Ken Leyton-Brown
2010, 216 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1754-7 
pb $32.95 
 

Reforming Japan
The Woman’s 
Christian Temperance 
Union in the Meiji 
Period
Elizabeth Dorn Lublin
2010, 264 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1817-9 
pb $32.95 
Asian Religions and 
Society Series

From Victoria to 
Vladivostok
Canada’s Siberian 
Expedition, 1917-19
Benjamin Isitt
2010, 352 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1802-5 
pb $29.95 
Studies in Canadian 
Military History Series

Militia Myths
Ideas of the Canadian 
Citizen Soldier, 1896-
1921
James Wood
2010, 368 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1766-0 
pb $32.95 
Studies in Canadian 
Military History Series  

Constitutional 
Politics in Canada 
after the Charter
Liberalism, 
Communitarianism, 
and Systemism
Patrick James
2010, 200 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1787-5 
pb $32.95 
Law and Society Series

Aboriginal Title and 
Indigenous Peoples
Canada, Australia, 
and New Zealand
Louis A. Knafla and 
Haijo Westra, eds.
2010, 280 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1561-1 
pb $32.95 
Law and Society Series

Managed 
Annihilation
An Unnatural History 
of the Newfoundland 
Cod Collapse
Dean Bavington
2010, 224 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1748-6 
pb $32.95 
Nature | History 
| Society Series

The Politics of 
Acknowledgement
Truth Commissions 
in Uganda and Haiti
Joanna R. Quinn
2010, 208 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1847-6 
pb $32.95  
Law & Society Series

Panoptic Dreams
Streetscape Video 
Surveillance in 
Canada
Sean P. Hier
2010, 328 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1872-8 
pb $32.95 

Voting Behaviour in 
Canada
Cameron D. Anderson 
and Laura B. 
Stephenson, eds.
2010, 320 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1784-4 
pb $34.95 

Locating Global 
Order
American Power and 
Canadian Security 
after 9/11
Bruno Charbonneau 
and Wayne S. Cox, 
eds.
2010, 368 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1832-2 
pb $32.95 

Canada and Ballistic 
Missile Defence, 
1954-2009
Déjà Vu All Over Again
James G. Fergusson
2010, 352 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1751-6 
pb $34.95 
Studies in Canadian 
Military History Series    

Media Divides
Communication 
Rights and the Right 
to Communicate in 
Canada
Marc Raboy and 
Jeremy Shtern, et al.
2010, 320 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1775-2 
pb $32.95 
 

Globalizing Citizenship
Kim Rygiel
2010, 272 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1805-6 
pb $34.95 

Cultural Autonomy
Frictions and 
Connections
Petra Rethmann, Imre 
Szeman, and William 
D. Coleman, eds.
2010, 336 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1760-8
pb $32.95 
Globalization and 
Autonomy Series

Indigenous Peoples 
and Autonomy
Insights for a  
Global Age
Mario Blaser, et al., 
eds.
2010, 312 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1793-6 
pb $32.95 
Globalization and 
Autonomy Series

Constructing Crime
Contemporary 
Processes of 
Criminalization
Janet Mosher and 
Joan Brockman, eds.
2010, 224 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1820-9
pb $32.95 
Law and Society Series



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     33      

backlist highlights

The Aquaculture 
Controversy in 
Canada
Activism, Policy, and 
Contested Science
Nathan Young and 
Ralph Matthews
2010, 304 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1811-7 
pb $34.95 

Sensing Changes
Technologies, 
Environments, 
and the Everyday, 
1953–2003
Joy Parr
2010, 304 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1724-0   
pb $32.95 

The Hero and the 
Historians
Historiography and 
the Uses of Jacques 
Cartier
Alan Gordon
2010, 248 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1742-4   
pb $29.95 

The Politics of 
Linkage
Power, Interdepend-
ence, and Ideas in 
Canada-US Relations
Brian Bow
2009, 232 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1696-0   
pb $32.95 

The Nurture of 
Nature
Childhood, 
Antimodernism, and 
Ontario Summer 
Camps, 1920-55
Sharon Wall   
2009, 392 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1640-3
PB  $32.95 

The Industrial 
Transformation of 
Subarctic Canada
Liza Piper   
2009, 424 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1533-8
PB  $32.95 

Sex and the 
Revitalized City
Gender, 
Condominium 
Development, and 
Urban Citizenship
Leslie Kern
2010, 224 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1823-0 
pb $32.95 

Speaking for a  
Long Time
Public Space and 
Social Memory in 
Vancouver
Adrienne L. Burk
2010, 212 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1699-1 
pb $29.95 

The Business of 
Women
Marriage, Family, and 
Entrepreneurship 
in British Columbia, 
1901-51
Melanie Buddle
2010, 224 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1814-8 
pb $32.95 

Solidarities Beyond 
Borders
Transnationalizing 
Women’s Movements
Pascale Dufour, 
Dominique Masson, 
and Dominique 
Caouette, eds.
2010, 280 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1796-7 
pb $34.95 

Asian Religions in 
British Columbia
Larry DeVries, Don 
Baker, and Dan 
Overmyer, eds.
2010, 322 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1663-2 
pb $32.95 
Asian Religions and 
Society Series

Administering the 
Colonizer
Manchuria’s Russians 
under Chinese Rule, 
1918-29
Blaine R. Chiasson
2010, 304 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1657-1 
pb $34.95 
Contemporary Chinese 
Studies Series

Transnational 
Yearnings
Tourism, Migration, 
and the Diasporic City
Jenny Burman
2010, 224 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1736-3 
pb $29.95 

Terrain of Memory
A Japanese Canadian 
Memorial Project
Kirsten Emiko 
McAllister
2010, 312 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1772-1 
pb $34.95 

Reconstructing Kobe
The Geography 
of Crisis and 
Opportunity
David W. Edgington
2010, 328 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1757-8 
pb $45.00 

Awfully Devoted 
Women
Lesbian Lives in 
Canada, 1900-65
Cameron Duder
2010, 328 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1739-4 
pb $32.95 
Sexuality Studies Series

No need of a chief  
for this band
Maritime Mi’kmaq 
and Federal Electoral 
Legislation, 1899-1951
Martha Elizabeth 
Walls
2010, 216 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1790-5 
pb $29.95 

Gathering Places
Aboriginal and Fur 
Trade Histories
Carolyn Podruchny 
and Laura Peers, eds.
2010, 344 pp., 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1844-5 
pb $34.95 
 



34      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

Index

A
Acts of Occupation  26
Against Orthodoxy  2
Age, Gender, and Work  17
Allan, Graham  16
Animal Sensibility and Inclusive  

Justice in the Age of  
Bernard Shaw  22

Architecture and the Canadian Fabric  23 
Armleder, Harold M.  20
Arsenault, Andre  20
Atleo, E. Richard (Umeek)  11
Auditing Canadian Democracy  5

B
Baldwin, Andrew  18
Balzer, Timothy  27
Barman, Jean  13
Baruah, Bipasha  31
Beaulieu, Michel S.  25
Being Again of One Mind  14
Being Relational  7
Belisle, Donica  25
Bell, Colleen  3
Between Consenting Peoples  8
Beyond Suffering  30
Biukovic, Ljiljana  11
Blais, Pamela  22
Blue-Green Province  17
Bow, Brian  33
Boyd, David R.  6
Bradbury, Bettina  24
British Columbia’s Inland Rainforest  20
Brock, Peggy  12
Burnett, Kristin  14

C
Caldwell, Wayne  21
Cameron, Laura  18
Canada’s Road to the Pacific War  26
Canadian Yearbook of International  

Law, Vol. 48, 2010  10
Cavell, Janice  26
Chasing the Dragon in Shanghai  23
Child and Youth Care  16
Citizens Adrift  5
Clancy, Peter  21
Clark, Penney  15
Code Politics  4
Cold War Fighters  26
Coleman, William D.  11
Conflict in Caledonia  7
Contesting White Supremacy  28
Corporate Social Responsibility and  

the State  20
Corps Commanders  27
Corriveau, Patrice  10
Coxson, Darwyn  20
Craig, Elaine  9
Creative Subversions 23
Creese, Gillian  15
Critical Criminology in Canada  17
Cronin, J. Keri  19
Cross, William  5
Currie, John H.  10

D
Dauphin, Sandrine  5
Defence and Discovery  27
Delaney, Douglas E.  27
DeLong, S. Craig  20
DeVries, Laura  7
Dick, Caroline  2
Doak, Kevin M.  31
Downie, Jocelyn  7
Doyle, Aaron  17
Drakulic, Slobodan  2
Dreaming in Canadian  28

E
Eating Bitterness  30
Eisenberg, Avigail  1
Elusive Destiny  1
End of Children?  16
Environmental Rights Revolution  6
Erickson, Lesley  9

F
Faith, Politics, and Sexual Diversity  

in Canada and the United States  3
Feminist Community Research  15
Feminist Ethics and Social Politics  2
First Person Plural  12
Flath, James  30
Fleras, Augie  6
Forest Economics  19
Forsyth, Tim  31
Fort Chipewyan and the Shaping  

of Canadian History, 1788–1920s  13
Francis, Margot  23
Freedom of Security  3
Frisby, Wendy  15

G
Galloway, Brent  12
Geography of British Columbia,  

Third Edition  21
Ghost Dancing with Colonialism  7
Globalization and Local Adaptation  

in International Trade Law  11
Godefroy, Andrew B.  27
Gordon, Alan  33
Grassroots Liberals  4

H
Haley, David  20
Hankivsky, Olena  15
Harrison, Trevor W.  2
Health in Rural Canada  14
Health Inequities in Canada  15
Hero and the Historians  33
Hill, Emily M.  30
Hirji, Faiza  28
Hoberg, George  20
Howe, Paul  5
Huhndorf, Shari M.  13
Human Rights  6

I
Identity Politics in the Public Realm  1
In Defence of Principles  10
Indigenous Women and Feminism  13
Information Front  27

J
Jansen, Harold J.  4
Jewels of the Qila  28
Johnson, Rebecca  8
Johnston, Hugh J.M.  28
Judging Homosexuals  10
Jull, Michael  20



order online @ www.ubcpress.ca     |    FALL 2011     35      

K
Keeping the Nation’s House  29
Kelly, Fiona  9
Kelm, Mary-Ellen  24
Kobayashi, Audrey  18
Koop, Royce  4
Krull, Catherine  16
Kulig, Judith C.  14
Kymlicka, Will  1

L
Labour at the Lakehead  25
Laforest, Rachel  3
Lauster, Nathanael T.  16
Lessard, Hester  8
Life in Balance?  16
Lister, Jane  20
Litt, Paul  1
Llewellyn, Jennifer J.  7
Luckert, Martin K.  20

M
Macleod, Colin M.  8
Mahon, Rianne  2
Manning, Kimberley Ens  30
Manufacturing National Park Nature  19
Many Voyages of Arthur Wellington Clah  12
Marshall, Alison R.  29
McCall, Sophie  12
McCormack, Patricia A.  13
McGillivray, Brett  21
McMullin, Julie Ann  17
Media Gaze  6
Meehan, John  23
Michaud, Jean  31
Miller, Bruce Granville  8
Money, Politics, and Democracy  4
Moore, Dawn  17
Moving Mountains  31

N
New Possibilities for the Past  15
Noakes, Jeff  26
Nooksack Place Names  12
Nurture of Nature  33

O
Offshore Petroleum Politics  21
Opp, James  25
Oral History on Trial  8
Orienting Canada  24
Osgoode Society for Legal History  9

P
Parity Democracy  5
Parr, Joy  33
Pearse, Peter H.  19
Pence, Alan  16
Perils of Identity  2
Perreault, Jeanne  13
Perverse Cities  22
Pineros  19
Placing Memory and Remembering Place  

in Canada  25
Policies for Sustainably Managing  

Canada’s Forests  20
Politics of Linkage  33
Potter, Pitman B.  11
Praud, Jocelyne  5
Preece, Rod  22
Price, John  24
Principles of Tsawalk  11
Property, Territory, Globalization  11
Provost, René  10

R
Rayside, David  3
Rediscovering Thomas Adams  21
Regan, Paulette  13
Retail Nation  25
Rethinking the Great White North  18
Richardson, Allan  12
Robinson, Fiona  2
Roth, Käthe  10

S
Sarathy, Brinda  19
Schneider, Helen M.  29
School in Every Village  29
Sempruch, Justyna  16
Sensing Changes  33
Smith, Norman  30
Smokeless Sugar  30
Stanley, Timothy J.  28
Stevenson, Susan K.  20
Storied Communities  8
Stunden Bower, Shannon  18
Sunseri, Lina  14
Suzack, Cheryl  13

T
Taking Medicine  14
Temagami’s Tangled Wild  18
Thompson, Andrew S.  10
Thorpe, Jocelyn  18
Transforming Law’s Family  9
Troubling Sex  9

U
Unsettling the Settler Within  13

V
VanderVen, Elizabeth R.  29
Voluntary Sector Organizations and  

the State  3

W
Wakelam, Randall  26
Wall, Sharon  33
Walsh, John C.  25
Way of the Bachelor  29
Webber, Jeremy  8
Wemheuer, Felix  30
Wesley, Jared J.  4
Westra, Laura  6
Westward Bound  9
Wet Prairie  18
White, Jennifer  16
Wife to Widow  24
Wilcox, Clyde  3
Wilder West  24
Wilford, Timothy  26
Williams, Allison M.  14
Windsor Liscombe, Rhodri  23
Winfield, Mark  17
Women and Property in Urban India  31
Woo, Grace Li Xiu  7

X
Xavier’s Legacies  31

Y
Young, Lisa  4

Z
Zhang, Daowei  19



36      FALL 2011     |     order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

ordering information

Orders

CANADA
UTP Distribution  
5201 Dufferin Street  
Toronto, Ontario M3H 5T8
Phone: 	 1 800 565 9523 / 416 667 7791 
Fax: 	 1 800 221 9985 / 416 667 7832 
E-mail: 	 utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
Order online @ www.ubcpress.ca

USA
University of Washington Press 
c/o Hopkins Fulfillment Service 
PO Box 50370 
Baltimore, MD 21211-4370 USA
Phone: 	 1 800 537 5487 / 410 516-6956 
E-mail:  	 hfscustserv@press.jhu.edu 

UK, Europe, Middle East, and Africa 
Eurospan Group 
c/o Turpin Distribution 
Pegasus Drive 
Stratton Business Park 
Biggleswade, Bedfordshire SG18 8TQ, UK
Phone:	 44 0(20) 1767 604972 
Fax:	 44 0(20) 1767 601640 
E-mail: 	 eurospan@turpin-distribution.com

South America
Celso Fonseca
SBS - Special Book Services
Av. Casa Verde, 463
São Paulo - SP - Brasil
CEP 02519-000
Phone: 	 (55+11) 2238-4480
E-mail: 	 cfonseca@sbs.com.br

Asia (ex. China, Hong Kong,  
Korea, Taiwan) and the Pacific  
(incl. Australia and New zealand)
Royden Muranaka 
East West Export Books 
2840 Kolowalu Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822 USA
Phone: 	 808 956 8830  
Fax: 	 808 988 6052 
E-mail: 	 eweb@hawaii.edu

China, Hong Kong,  
Korea, and Taiwan
Asia Publishers Services Ltd. 
16/F Wing Fat Commercial Building
218 Aberdeen Main Road
Aberdeen, Hong Kong
Phone: 	 852 2553 9289 / 2553 9280
Fax: 	 852 2554 2912  
E-mail: 	 aps_hk@asiapubs.com.hk 

LIBRARY E-BOOKS

UBC Press titles are available to libraries 
in e-book (pdf) format via Ingram Content 
Group’s MyiLibrary platform and through 
the ebrary interface. For information on 
obtaining UBC Press e-books through  
ebrary, please contact sales@ebrary.com.  
UBC Press books are also distributed on 
the ebrary interface in Canada through the 
Canadian Electronic Library, www 
.canadianelectroniclibrary.ca. For informa-
tion on obtaining UBC Press books through 
MyiLibrary, contact a Coutts sales rep at 
salesca@couttsinfo.com in Canada, salesuk@
couttsinfo.com in the UK, and salesus@
couttsinfo.com in the US. 

E-book technology and availability is 
constantly changing. If you don’t see what 
you are looking for above or have questions 
about UBC Press e-books in general, please 
contact Laraine Coates, Marketing Manager, 
at coates@ubcpress.ca.

EXAMINATION COPIES

UBC Press invites faculty members to 
write, on departmental letterhead or via 
a departmental e-mail address, to request 
the title you wish to consider for course 
adoption. Please state the course name, 
semester, anticipated enrolment, and the 
book currently in use. Paperback titles of 
interest for courses may be available before 
their paperback release date. Please contact 
Harmony Johnson, Academic Sales Manager, 
johnson@ubcpress.ca, 604.822.5370, or toll 
free 1.877.377.9378.

UBC Press charges a shipping and handling 
fee for each examination copy requested. In 
Canada the fee is $8.50 per title; in the US, 
$15.00; and elsewhere, $25.00. Please include 
payment with your request. Thank you.

REVIEW COPIES

Please submit review requests to  
Kerry Kilmartin, Reviews Coordinator,  
kilmartin@ubcpress.ca, Fax: 604.822.6083.

Please note: All examination and review 
copy requests are provided at the publisher’s 
discretion.

RIGHTS

Italian language rights 
Studio Nabu 
Via San Romano 
60  50135 Settignano (Florence) Italy 
Phone: 	 (055) 697 517 
Fax: 	 (055) 697 626 
E-mail:	 info@studionabu.it

Japanese language rights
Taeko Nagatsuka 
Toyodo Jinbocho, No 2 Bldg 
1-27 Kanda Jinbocho Chiyoda-Ku 
Tokyo, 101-0051 Japan 
Phone: 	 3 3295 0301 
Fax:	 3 3294 5173

RETURNS

Permission to return is not required. 
Current editions of clean, re-saleable books 
are eligible for credit at invoice discount if 
returned not less than 3 months nor more 
than 12 months from purchase date. Invoice 
numbers must be supplied. CDs are non-
returnable unless arrived damaged. Damaged 
books, short shipments, or errors must be 
reported within 10 days of shipping date. 

For up-to-date information on UBC Press,  
please visit our website at www.ubcpress.ca.

Catalogues 

Subscription & Inquiries
You can download electronic copies of our 
seasonal and subject catalogues from our 
website, www.ubcpress.ca.  

To receive a print copy of any of our 
catalogues, or to receive notice that a  
new catalogue is available for download, 
please subscribe via our online form at  
www.ubcpress.ca. For more information, 
contact Honey Mae Caffin, Designer,  	
caffin@ubcpress.ca.

ONIX / Bibliographic Data
For more information, contact Murray Tong, 
Bibliographic Data Coordinator,  
tong@ubcpress.ca. 

Printed in Canada.






